FORM | State of Calorado
<Y Oif and Gas Canservation Commission
Rev J 1120 Lmedm streat, Sune 803 Denver Uolorado 80203 (300%) §04-2100 Fax {506 u94-2118
116

AUG| 1 2 2013

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS - SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION

COGCC

PAYOR CONTACT FORM

This farm nwy be submidisd only by a payee ingally enblied tv payment from proceeds darived from the sale of of gae urassoaatea
randucts, tom & well in Colorace The payaq is to oamokats this form {one hrm par wedl) and submit ¢ B the oy sssumg the
payment . Operater 2ddesses mey be iound &l the GXGUT welske copnsiate.oo.us. 8t DRTASASE under Ihe calegory NAME,
ADDRESS AMD FINANCIAL ASSURANCE. This foim muss be submatied o the peyor via coriifeed mad. Usmg ths form o fequest

snforeaation will nol yeplege the 1 fus o inancial qudl _J
. PAYEE INFORMATION _
wweor Vel GEORGE W GRANGER | Pronene: (305 E3F-7207)
wores: (PO BoX T90. .y mx - [SAME |

1 . r-_ : - -‘;
jerrv:ilos (Ofjvos | STATE L Ze:[f3Yy/;| Mg ran 5¢ Veriz2
SIGNATURE] 212, f !l AYEE NUMBER: !

7 “MINERAL INFORMATION :

wer name: (A0 7 /SN 3G B8 [cowm [/ PLATA

QTRQTR S TOvMIEHIP: RANGE:

£C:
U_ﬂ :E SE 79 3¢} , 9 W l aPiNuMBER: (NS -067 - 080677 |
JIEST F AYMEN o
Payes should mark approptiate entn:s to show missing information requred by CRS 34-50-118.5. (Payee should
atsdy sattearch 2 ey Of the chieckslub wah all applicabile nuEnpkence dedsgte poted }
The name, number, of a combination of name and nurnber that identifies the lease, property.
unit or weli for which payment is being made.

The month and year during which the saie occurred

The totai quantity of product sold attribirablc to such payment, including the units of
measuremerni
Thepﬂcereceivedwmdmm(?ﬂcepabmmmewsedwwpﬁcspa
thousand cubic feet {MCF} x price par mifion British Thesmal Units (“HABTW ) in the case of
as.)

The total amount of severance taxes and any other production taxes of levies applied to the
sale.

The payee’s interesi in the sake, exprissed as 2 decimat and cafcuiated to at teast the sixth
decimal piace,

The payes’s share of the sale befure any deductions ot adjustments made Dy the payos of
identified with the payment

The payee's share of the saie afier any dedicions or adjustments madge by the payor oF
idertified with the payment.

An addrass and tetephone number from which additional infermation may be optained ina
questions answered.

S ol o

Additional Information Requested
INate: This secticn usks for the edditional information payce inay request under 11872.5) 05 arrended by 13 1130, ]
Written explanation of deductions or adjustments over which rayor has control or information ,

T ERAL CLnE TN E e NoTiEED B

Production reporting records _X_._

Matar calibration testing recards

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS - PAYOR RESPONSE

The payor, responded to this reguest o ———————(Sale)
as required by CRS 34-50-118.5(2.5). (The payor must respond within 60 days.) lwe could not provige
information sonceming Inr the foligainng reasons

Name Corizct Phone Number



37 Pa

REQUEST FOR SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION INFORMATION
Payee should provide information at approptiate entries & request informalion regarging sates volume
reconciligtion.

MINERAL INFORMATION

WELL NAME: @QQJSQM zz_z ZZ%E - } county:| LA FLA77H

- T RANGE | . ,_
Wase 29 374/ Gw | *vowesr nS-067-08077 |
“THe payes requests (e DaYor 1C DIOYIZ & TECOTE U0 DEtweeT! (e Tolowing VOIumes’

- GAS _ OiL

The month and year during which the sale occumred

Y
Valume reported as prodwced . X
_X_

Voiume reported as sold

Volumes shown as produced/soid do not agree with:

Voiume reported to the COGCC

Volume reported to another gavernment agency

Other information for sales reconciliation {specify sequest) k

MireR AL Dustteree ERILE L To BE NOTIFTED

SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION - PAYOR RESPONSE

The payor, - responded to this request on
(datc) Froduccd velumss fFom this welldcase aro nigherfiess than the sales volumes from

for the foflowing reasons:

< welldease

Vetesege of Hemnce
atibuted to this cause

Shrinkage during transport.
Used for COmpression duing itansport.
Line Jose or fuel use from the gathering line duing transport.

A portion of the natural gas was vented of flared of used as fuel
during transport

Contractual overages or underages from previous months wers rectified
during this sales period.

Sold by others.

Other (Please Specity

The gas meter(s) at this well slte or lease was iast calibrated on?

The gas meter{s) at the sales point was last calibrated on?

CERTIFICATION
| hereby certity that the information previded on this form s, 1o the best of my snostedge, usn. tored
and compiete.

Payor's Reproschisive Daie



FORM State of Colorado iRECEI E D

7 i Oit and Gas Conservation Commission H
L 1120 Lneoln spset, Sune 807 Denvar, Coinraas 5208 (303) 8942100 Fax (KI8) 592109 l AUG ' 2 013

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS - SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATIO COG CC

PAYOR CONTACT FORM
This form may De submited only by 2 payee tegally entsied to payment om proceeds darbac from the sale of ol gaa. arassam@d\
products fiom & wel i Colorado The payee 15 10 compiate this form fane frm par wall) and subma o 1 the N3y 1s5ang the
payment (Operator addresses may he found a1 ihe UGUC webhsae cogoe, siate.co.us a DAYABASE undar the caegory MNAME,
ADDRESS AND FINANCIAL ASSURANCE. This forrn must be subemitied to the payer via certtec mail, Using ths form 1o reguest
Aot Wil el 1eplate the news for & frenis guoll S

PAYEE INFORMATION

vaveor mveel GED RGE W. GRANGER | Peovewe: [0 GBE 9269
avoress: [P _o0X_ 190 i e

f [ vy I )
orv:[Los Oyos | SEEg 2mH34Y /| EvaLD rangers 5€ Veyaan.net
SIGNATURE | A, pavee numeer.] L]
7 FORMATION

WELL NAME: [ﬁﬁééﬁz A/ 2:1_2 22'34 courm;f 24 PLA74
QTRIQTR SEC: TOWNSHIP: RANGE: AP NUMBER: 4 ]
SWSE_29_24N _9u/| o5 -02-0 9409 |

NT GF PROCEE FC
Payee should mark appropiiate entries to show missing infoimation requised by CRS 3460-118.5 (Payee should
als0 elinoh a ooge of the clecksiub vith uh spplicable soa-c pli details nolerd.}

The name, number, of a combination of name and number that idenbifies the lease, pioperty,
unit or well for which payment is being made,

porree s

The month and year during which the sale occurred.

The total quantity of product sold attributable to such payment. inciuting the units of
measirement.

The pnceftce'wedpe!urﬂmmswemem{Pﬁceperbarrelhmeasedoﬂampﬁcew
thousand cubic leel {MGF) o price per mition British Thesmai Units {-WMIABTU"} in the case of
gas.)

The tota!l amount of severance taxes and any othel produclion taxes of fevies appiied to the
sale.

The payee's Intares: In the sale, expressed 55 decimal arsd cakcutated to at keest P Si5th
declinal place.

The payes's share of ihe sale before any geductions or adjustments made by the payor of
identified with the paytnent.

The payee's share of the sale after any deduntions of adiusinments made by the payss of
identified with the payment.

An addreas and telephone aumber from which additona! information may be obtained and
questions answered.

kbR kR Rk

Additiona! information Requested

[Note: This secrian asks for the additional inftrmation payee may request under 1282(2.5) us amended by HD 1782, |
Written explanation of deductions or adjustments over which payor hae controt or information |
(whether ot identified with

el L eI LB N OTLELED. o LONTACTED

Production feporting reeords __X_

Meter calibration testing reconis

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS - PAYOR RESPONSE

The pavor, . fespanded lo thes requeston. —— {date)
as required by CRS 34-60-118.5(2.5). (The payor must respond within 60 days.) lhve could not provide
infarnation conesming fior ing iolicwing teasons’

Name Contact Phone Number



Fomn 37 Page 2

REQUEST FOR SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION INFORMATION
Fayee should provide information at approptiate entries to request information neganding saies volums

raconciliation.

MINERAL INFORMATION
ol /7 PLATH j

The month and year during which the sale ocauired 'X
Volume reportedasproduced x
Volume reported as soid D

Volumes shown as produced/sold do not agree with:
volume reported to the COGCC

Volume reported to another government agency

Other information for sales reconciliation {specify request) X

LIMERRL DL NEL. N EreEr. MOTIAHED

SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION - PAYOR RESPONSE

The payor, _, responded to this request un —
(date). Preducad volumes from this weliflesse are righeniess than the salos volumes from this welllease

for the following reasons:

Petcantage of dfferance
eHributod 1 this cause

Shrinkage during transport.
Used foi compression during ransport.
Line loss or fuel use from the gathering line during transpost.

A portion of the natural gas was vented or flared or used as fuel _
duting transport.

Contractual overages or underages from previous months were rectified
during this saies penod.

Soid by cthers.

Other {Flazce Specify):

The gas meter(s) at this well site or lease was last calibrated 0oA?

The gas meter{s} at the sales point was tast calibrated on?  —o— o - ==

| hercby certify that the information provided on this form is, to the best of my ¥nowisdge truc. correct
and complete.

Fayor's Repretentative Diaie



FORM State of Colorado
37 Qil and Gas Conservation Commission
Rev 1120 Lincoin steet, Sufiz BUT, Danves, Loomsdo SUXH (03} 664-2100 Fax (305} 593-2104 AUG 1 2 013

Gif1e

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS - SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION COGCC

PAYOR CONTACT FORM

The form may be submitted oy by a payes legally entiied 1 payment trom proeeds cerved from the s of ord, gas or assocated
oducts fom a well 10 Golorado The payee s 1o onmodets ttws form fane farm nec vell dad submt 4 o e poyne Sy e
payment . Operator aadiesses may oe found at the COGUL watss cogoc state co.us at DATABASE under e categary NAME.
ADG?ESSANDFINANC!ALAS&JR&ME Ths foom mus be submdied b the payor via cerlified mad  Using ths ki 1o request

. E.._XEE INFORMATION o
NAME OF PAYEE.lEEo RGE ) GK&NQE&_ proNENO: P € 485 - F209
aooress: () 50X 170 FAX: | SAME

oy [LoS Olypps | STATE: Z‘P:M EWL?;O/)%;'S%V(A‘(EM et

SIGNATUREJ:M% | PAYEE NUMBER:
- ____ MINERA] ATION

wew nave: [BOGEN 309 293 |eowr.[ TH LARTA |
QTRMITR  SEC:  TDWHNSHIP: RANGE: . '
SWSW 29 HN G |¥NIeEE 105 -067-08¢05 1

REQUESTFOR ¥ (9]
Payee shauid maric appropriale entries to shovs missing information required by CRS 34-60-118.5. (Payee should

also allach a copy of the chieckstub wlth aRl wpphicabie non<spRamzon telils rolad. )
The name, hes, or a combination of name and number that identifies the iease, property.
unit or weil for which payment is being made.

The month and year during which the sale occurred.

The tetal quANtity of prodkiict sold atisibuiable 1o such payment, including the units of
measurement.

The price received per unit of measurement. {Price per barrel in the case of o3 and price per
thousand cubic leel (MCF) of price per miliion Bsitish Thermal Units {“MMBTU") in the case of

o = |

| Rkohk Rk MK}*

gas.}

The total amount of severance taxes and any ohwy production taxes of levies appiied to the
sale.

Thve payee’s interest in e sehe, wipressed as a dechnal and calcutated to Bf least the sixif
decimai place.

The payee’s share of the sak before any deductions o adjustments made by the paycr or
identified with the payment

The payee’s share of the sale after any deductions or adjustments made by the payor of
identified with the payment.

An address and telephone number from which sdditional information may be oixtainzd and
questions answered.

Additionai Infermation Requested
[Notz: This scction asts for the additicnal infosr mation payee inay request under 118(2.5) as amended by HD 17409, |
Written exptanation of deductiens or adjustments over which payor has con'ron er imormat; n
{whether or not identified with E_ymenr). reganding: / }2/9‘ é—— UAJ LE A SGD

7% . No7e FLED SINCE /997 LEASE OFFER. .
/VEVi’Lé( EGE?ME'D D/l//};/azu ORPEFR .

Meter calibration testing recaids Production reporting recoids —f¥—

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS - PAYOR RESPONSE

The payoi, responded o this request on ————— idale)
as required by CRS 34-60-118.5(2.5). (The payor must respond within 50 days.) v could rot provide
infermation conceming for the foiicwing reasons

Name Contact Phone Number



Eorm 37 Page 2

REQUEST FOR SALES VOLUME i INFORMATION

Payee should provide inforination at appropriate enties to request informmaton regarding sales vohusme
reconciliation

MINERAL INFORMATION

3¢9 793 | cow L7 PZATA

SHIP: RANGE:

i I V ,
34N Iw ;“"'“"m 105 -067-09%05 |

79

Davar (0 DIOVIGE 4 Feconcmaton A The fodwing vawmess
—GAS 2 ol
The month and year during which the sale occurred Y
Volume repornted as produced E
Volume reported as sold X

Volumes shown as produced/sold do not agree with:

Volume reported to the COGCC

Volume reported to another governmant zgency

Other information for sales reconciliation (specily request) X

FRULULE 7o BE NortFel Since (997
LERSE OFFER - MO Dry(510N QRDER LECETVED.

SALES VOL RECONCILIATION - PAYOR RESPONSE

The payor, , responded to this request on —_—
tdate). Produced volumes from this weilllease are highewless than the sales volumes from this wellhoasc

for the following reasons:

Ferceraage of Gierenca
attribasiad 10 this cause
GAS QiL
Shrinkage during transport. e ———
Used for compression duding transpori. - —
Line joss or fuel yse from the gathering line during transport. I G e

A portion of the naturai gas was vented or flared orused as fuel
during Gansport

Contractual overages or underages from previous months were rectified
during this sales period.

Sold by others

Other {Please Specity):

The gas meter(s) at this well site or iease was last calibrated on? — .

The gas meter(s) at the sales point was {3st calibrated on?

CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify that the infsamation provided on this form is, te the best of my knovdzdpe. true, correct
and compiete

Payor's Representative Date



RECEIVED

i AUG 12 2013
PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS - SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATIO

COGCC

This form may be submitted only by o payee legally entitied to paymen’ from prozeads defived from the sak of ofl, gas. ar associated
pmducts from a well in Colorsdo The payes is 10 compiats this form {one fom o weil) and submit & B the pRyyr e tha |
payment Opemior aadresses may be tound at the OUGLC website (oSt Slate cous at DA TABASE under the category NAME,
ADDRESS AND FINANCIAL ASSURANCE. This form must be subidied 1o the pavor via certhed mad Lsmg s 30am 1o jequest
A y J

State of Colorado

Oil and Gas Consefvation Commission
T Lneoln straet Sune 801, Denver, Colofado BUZ03 (509 #94-2100 Fax' (X13; 884-108

it Lun wil not s e nresad o @ T

4
] - “PAYEE INFORMATION ]
nameoF PAYEET FD R E U, GRANGERE. | Prosenc: [§0S (8¢-9209 |
nooress: | PO fooX 790, Hex - | sarme |
i < i Yy .y ]
crv:[Los Olos | STAE f 2PP37¢/| et Verradnrelt-
SIGNATURE] W,ﬂ%_’ loavee nomeerd |
L MINERAL IXFORMATION

A L1

WELL NAME: [@0,?@/3574}‘2?:3*@ county:| LA PLATH

QTRMTR _ SEC:  TOWNSHIP: RANGE:

f 1
APl NUMBER: -
|8£!{SW 29 3d N 9“’{ 0§ 067-09426 |
(8] ENT OF PRCCEEDS INFORMAT!
Payee should mark appropriale entries to show missing information required by CRS 34-60-118.5. (Payee should
also wllach 4 copy of the chedadab with all aoplicatile non-comyh dedails noted )
The name, numbes, of a combination of name and number that identifies the lease, property,
unit or well for which payment is being made.

The month and year during which the sale occurred

The total quantity of product sold attributable to such payment. including the units of
measurement.

The prize received per unit of measuremnent. (Price per barre! in the case of olf and price per
thousand cubic feet {MCF) o price pes mitlion Biitish Thermal Units { HBABTU™) in the case of
gas.)

The total amount of severance taxes aid any other production taxes of levies applied W the
sale.

The payee’s inferest in the sake, expréssed 55 & dicimal aid cakinated to al taaat the sizth
decimal place.

The payee’s share of the s3le before any deduchons of adjustments made by the payor oF
identifted with the payment.

The payee’s share of the sale after any deductions oi adjustmenis made by the payot or
identified with the payment.

AR agdress and telephone number from which additional information may be obtained and
questions answered.

ol ol ol ol ol ol ol s

Additional Information Requested
[Nate: This section asks for the additional information payee muy request unaer 1181251 as amended by 1l T1AG. |
Written explanation of deductions or adjustments over which payer has control or infarmation
(whether or not identified iﬂ% payment), regarding: (M L. EA SELH M
QWNE - Mﬁ/gé Ve T;I{/E’g =N Dt} SeoAl QLDELL
0 AFE EVE/R KECEIVED .

Meter calibration testing records Froduction reporting recotids

be

PAYMENT OF PRGCEEDS - PAYOR RESPONSE

The payor, . responded to this sequesi o ——— {date)
as required by CRS 34-60-118.5(2.5). (The payor must respond within 60 days j liwe could not provide
infomiation coneeming for the following reasons

Namea Contact Phone Number




Form 37 Page 2

REQU ALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION INFO N
Payee shouid provide infocmation et appropriate endties fo request information regarding sates voluime
reconciliation.

MINERAL INFORMATION
] )
| weLLNaME: | Bopepy 3Y-G 2934 | counTy LA FLATAH |
[¢) : SHIPT  RANGE-
AP§ NUMBER: [0 3‘-—%7 o?g é
payee requesiy 1IN TOTGWATR) VOGS
. GAS @ OfL
The month and year during which the sale occurred __K__ -
Volume reportedasproduced _______ . . S U
Volume reported as soid | _X —
Volumes shown as producedisold do not agree with:
Volume reported to the COGCC
Volume reported to another government agency .
Other information for sales recongciliation (¢ X
UNLEA W BRML U/ I e e 51/572.
o DIVISIoN ORDER. [RECEIVED:
A VOLIME BREC IATION - PAYOR RESPONSE
The payor responded to this requesl on

yor, -
{date). Produced volumes from this welicass are fugh rerdess than the sales volismes from this velliease
for the following reasons:

Perceniaga ot oferenNoe
attritutsd W this cause

Shrinkage during transport.
Used for compression during itanspoit
Line loss or fuel use from the gathering iine during ransport.

A portion of the natural gas was vented or flared or used as fuel

during transport.

Contractual overages or underages from previous months were rectified
during this sales pesiod.

Soid by others.

Qther {Please Specify]: e e —_— =

The gas meter(s) at this well site or tease was last calibrated on?

The gas meter(s) at the sales point was last calibrated on?

CERTIFICATION
| hereby cerlify that the information provided on this form is, {o the best of my imovdedge. Sue. cormect
and complete.

Paycr's Represenlative Date



[ Agent

Yes
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No
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SOLVANG POST OFFICE
SOLVANG, California
934639998
0581020463 -0099

0170372013 (800)275-8777 04:12:32 PM
Sales Receipt —m8 ——_

Product Sale Unit Final

Description @ty Price Price

(Forever) 1 $9.00 $9.00

Four Flags

Double Sided

Bk1t/20

BARTLESVILLE OK 74005 $5.15

Zone-6 Priority Mail
Flat Rate Env

3.50 oz.

Expected Delivery: Sat 01/05/13

Return Rcpt (Green Card) $2.35
Certified $2.95
Label #: 70121010000304386259
Issue PVI: $10.45

Total: $19.45

Paid by:

Debit Card $19.
Account #: XIOOXXXKXX4T37
Approval #: 019070
Transaction #: 751
23 903600989
Receipt#: 000832

Order stamps at usps.com/shop or call
1-800-Stamp24. Go to usps.com/clicknship
to print shipping labels with postage. For
other information call 1-800-ASK-USPS.
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx*xx
xxtxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx*xxxxxxx
Get your mail when and where you want it
with a secure Post Office Box. Sign up for

a box online at usps.com/poboxes.
xxxxxx*xxx*x*xxxxxxxxxtx*xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

x****xxxx*x*xxxx***x*x*xxx*x*x**x***x***

Bill#: 1000100995611
Clerk: 14

All sales final on stamps and postage
Refunds for guaranteed services only
Thank you for your business
*x*x*xx**xx*xx***xx****xx**x***x**x**xx*
*x*xxxx*xxxx*xxx*xx*xxx*xx*xx**x*x*x*xxx

HELP US SERVE YOU BETTER
Go to: https://postalexperience.com/Pos

TELL US ABOUT YOUR RECENT
POSTAL EXPERIENCE

YOUR OPINION COUNTS

*x**x**x**xxx***x*x*x******x*x*********x
xx*xxxxx*xxx**xxxxxx*xrtrxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

Customer Copy

e :



RECEIVED
COGCC

1120 Lincoln Street, Ste 801 AUG 12 2013

Denver, CO 80203 COGCC

August 7, 2013

Dear Commission,

My name is George Granger. My grandfather George W Granger acquired Mineral
Rights in La Plata County, Colorado in 1946. Via recorded public record in La Plata Co.
Clerks office, I have inherited these rights, which contain four productive wells. After
nearly two years of outright denials, delays and lost sensitive document, the operator,
ConocoPhillips has finally recognized my interests as a Working Owner.

When accurate accounting and supporting documents were requested I was again met
with unreasonable delays. In January 2013 I sent Form 37 officially requesting said
documentation. After six months I still have not received accurate accounting or monies.
At this time I would like to request a hearing as to why I have not received appropriate
funding and supporting documentation.

Enclosed are four Form 38 and the certified mailed copies of Form 37 sent to them in
January as well as a timeline of my attempts with ConocoPhillips.

hory

George W Granger

Respectfully,

(B0S) 688-9207



State of Colorado

Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
1120 Lincoln street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

'RECEIVED
AUG 12 2013

COGCC

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS HEARING REQUEST

-

This form may be submitted only by a payee legally entitied to payment from proceeds derived from the )
sale of oil, gas, or associated products from a well in Colorado. The payee is to complete this form (one
form per well), attach required documentation and mail to: COGCC, 1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801,
Denver, Colorado 80203 or fax to: (303) 894-2109. COGCC will investigate the report and determine

what action, if any, should be taken.

) PAYEE INFORMATION ’
NAMEOF PAVEE| (GEORGE W GRANGER- | pHONENO: 805 6@ -9207 |
aopRess: [ PO BOX 7190 FAX:
cry:|LoS OUVOS sTATE{C A 21P:|F399//| E-MAL; granqgers 5e verizon. net
PAYEE NUMBER: -
MINERAL INFORMATION

WELL NAME: | (20REN M9 29-3

QTR/QTR  SEC: TOWNSHIP: RANGE:

SWSW 29 24N qQw

COUNTY:| LA PLATA

AP! NUMBER:

05 Ob7 -°8405

NON-COMPLIANCE ISSUES NOT RESOLVED

(PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

Required checkstub detail not provided:
Late payment

Non payment

No interest paid on late payment

No response to Form 37 inquiry

R REK

All pertinent documentation must be attached. This includes: completed
copy of operator contact Form 37, proof of mailing, response (if received
from operator), redacted checkstub detail and any other documentation

necessary.



| FOR QEEICIALLISEOMLY-—

RECEIVED
AUG 12 2083

-€06GEC-

State of Colorado

Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
1120 Lincoln street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2108

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS HEARING REQUEST

(" This form may be submitted only by a payee legally entitied to payment from proceeds derived from the )
sale of oil, gas, or associated products from a well in Colorado. The payee is to complete this form (one
form per well), attach required documentation and mail to: COGCC, 1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801,
Denver, Colorado 80203 or fax to: (303) 894-2109. COGCC will investigate the report and determine
what action, if any, should be taken.

PAYEE INFORMATION ~
NAME OF PAYEE] GEORGE W. GRANGE - | PHONENO:| 805 &o0 -9209
aooress: [ PO poxX 790 FAX:
ov:[L0S OLvos sTaTE{0A] ZIP: 93¢/ /| EMALL qmnge_vsf)@_ver'\ n.net
PAYEE NUMBER:
MINERAL INFORMATION

weLL name: [ 206N 349 2938 countv:| LA PLATA

QTR/QTR  SEC: TOWNSHIP: RANGE:

SWW 29 24N 9w | apinumser: |05 061 - 094 26

NON-COMPLIANCE ISSUES NOT RESOLVED

(PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
Required checkstub detail not provided:

Late payment

Non payment

No interest paid on late payment

INRKK

No response to Form 37 inquiry

All pertinent documentation must be attached. This includes: completed

copy of operator contact Form 37, proof of mailing, response (if received
from operator), redacted checkstub detail and any other documentation

necessary.




FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

State of Colorado

Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
1120 Lincoln street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109

RECEIVED
AUG 12 2013

COGCC

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS HEARING REQUEST

(" This form may be submitted only by a payee legally entitied to payment from proceeds derived from the )
sale of oil, gas, or associated products from a well in Colorado. The payee is to complete this form (one
form per well), attach required documentation and mail to: COGCC, 1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801,
Denver, Colorado 80203 or fax to: (303) 894-2109. COGCC will investigate the report and determine
what action, if any, should be taken.

) PAYEE INFORMATION ’
NAMEOF PAYEE] (3 EORL E W. GRANGER. | proNENo: | Bo5 68R-920]]
ADDRESS: | PD PoX T90 FAX:
cry:[LoS OLIVOS | sTaTe{CA| 2Ip:[737¢ (| EMAIL Granqgers 5eueriz«}q.heé

PAYEE NUMBER:J
MINERAL INFORMATION

WELL NAME: | CALLISON 349D 272 county:[ LB PLATA
QTRIQTR  SEC: TOWNSHIP:  RANGE:

NWSE 29 34N 9 W | APINUMBER: | 05 061 -08B077

NON-COMPLIANCE ISSUES NOT RESOLVED
(PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
Required checkstub detail not provided:

Late payment

Non payment

No interest paid on late payment

OGN

No response to Form 37 inquiry

All pertinent documentation must be attached. This includes: completed
copy of operator contact Form 37, proof of mailing, response (if received
from operator), redacted checkstub detail and any other documentation

necessary.



ECEWED
AUG 12 2013

COGCC

State of Colorado

Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
1120 Lincoln street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109

W

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS HEARING REQUEST

(" This form may be submitted only by a payee legally entitied to payment from proceeds derived from the
sale of oil, gas, or associated products from a well in Colorado. The payee is to complete this form (one
form per well), attach required documentation and mail to: COGCC, 1120 Lincoin Street, Suite 801,
Denver, Colorado 80203 or fax to: (303) 894-2109. COGCC will investigate the report and determine
what action, if any, should be taken.

) PAYEE INFORMATION ’
NAME OF PAYEE:LQ EORGE W GRANGER. PHONENO: | §0S &8¥ -7.209 |
aooress: [ PO Box 790 FAX:
crry:[Lo§ Olves sTATE{CA zIP: 7 3¢ /| EMALL] Gpqnacp 3 De verigon.net
PAYEE NUMBER\:J
MINERAL INFORMATION

WELL NAME: |Cac [SoN 47 29-AA county:| LA PLATA

QTR/QTR SEC: TOWNSHIP: RANGE:

SWSE 29 34N 9 W | arinumeer: [0S 067 -09409

NON-COMPLIANCE ISSUES NOT RESOLVED
(PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
Required checkstub detail not provided:

Late payment

Non payment

No interest paid on late payment

‘AN

No response to Form 37 inquiry

All pertinent documentation must be attached. This includes: completed

copy of operator contact Form 37, proof of mailing, response (if received
from operator), redacted checkstub detail and any other documentation

necessary.
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October 25, 2012

Conaco Phillips Company
Attention: Tammy Rigdon
PO Box 7500

Bartlesville, OK 74005-7500

Re: Claim for Royalties Owed

Dear Ms Rigdon:

RECEIVED
AUG 12 2013

COGCC

I own a mineral interest in 5.05 acres in the Fruitland coal seam formation, Ignacio-
Blanco Field, La Plata County, Colorado. My father, William H Granger inherited the
mineral rights from his mother, Minnie D Granger, which in turn, passed to my brothers
and me. I am the executor for my father’s estate and I represent my brothers’ claim as
well as my own.
Furthermore, Conaco Phillips is the operator of several established wells operating in
Section 29 T34N R9W, where my mineral interest is located. According to my research,
your company is holding monies in a suspense account for back royalties owed in the
names listed below:

George W Granger
Gary Lee Granger
William Henry Granger, Jr

Moreover, the information/documents confirming our interest in these funds, per our
conversation on 8/21/12, are enclosed and include the following;:

1.

2.

Mineral Deed--claiming 20% of 5.05 Acres

Will w/ Proof of Executorships
Death Certificate

Lease Agreements

Maps

Birth Certificate & Family History
CA Drivers License

Social Security Numbers

LOST for wontHE

[ e S



Thank you for your prompt attention concerning my claims. If you have any
questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

George W Granger
PO Box 790
Los Olivos, CA 93441-0790

(805) 688-9209

Social Security Numders
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SOLVANG POST OFFICE

SOLVANG, California
934639998
0581020463 -0099
10/31/2012 (800)275-8777 02:41:49 PM

—_— Sales Receipt
Product Sale Unit Finat
Description Qty Price Price
BARTLESVILLE OK 74005 $1.50
Zone-6 First-Class
Large Env
4.00 oz.
Expectec Deoiivery: Sat 11/03/12
Certifi- . $2.95
Label #: 70121010000333918742
Issue PVI: $4.45
Total : $4.45
Faid by:
Conts $5.00
"hatye Due: -$0.55

2 « stamps at usps.com/shop or call
1-8UU-Stamp24. Go to usps.com/clicknship
to print shipping labels with postage.

For other information call 1-800-ASK-~USPS.
xxxx**xx**x*xx*xx*xxxxxx**xxxxx*x**xx*x*
xxx**xxxxx**xx*xxx*x****xxx*xxxxxx*xxxxx
Get your mail when and where you want it
with a secure Post Office Box. Sign up for

a box ontine at usps.com/poboxes.
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Direct Query - Intranet - "Quick" Search Page 1 of 2

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE

ZIP Code: 74005 City: BARTLESVILLE State: OK
ZIP Code: 93463-9998 City: SOLVANG State: CA

Class/Service: First-Class Certified Mail

Service Calculation Information

Service Performance Date
Scheduled Delivery Date: 11/03/2012

Weight: 0 Ib(s) 4 oz(s) Postage: $1.50
Zone: 06
Firm Book ID: 5103 0SHF W765 8449 1871

Delivery Option Indicator: Normal Delivery PO Box?: N

Rate Indicator: SINGLE PIECE - FLAT

Special Services Associated Labels Amount
Certified Mail 7012 1010 0003 23391 8742 $2.95
Event Date/Time Location Scanner ID
DELIVERED 11/05/2012 07:42 D s oVILLE, OK 030SHFW765

Input Method: Firm Book
Finance Number: 350550
Firm Name: PPCO 74005
Recipient: '] YORK'
Reques! Delivery Record |

View Delivery Signature and Address }

BARTLESVILLE, OK

DELIVERED 11/05/2012 07:40 24005

030SHFW765

Input Method: Firm Book
Finance Number: 350550
Firm Name: PPCO 74005
Recipient: 'J YORK'
Request Delivery Record |

View Delivery Signature and Address |

ARRIVAL AT UNIT 11/05/2012 06:21 030SHFW765

BARTLESVILLE, OK

https://pts.usps.gov/pts/labellnquiry.do 11/15/2012



October 25, 2012

Conaco Phillips Company
Attention: Tammy Rigdon
PO Box 7500

Bartlesville, OK 74005-7500

Re: Claim for Royalties Owed

Dear Ms Rigdon:

RECEIVED
AUG 12 2013

COGCC

I own a mineral interest in 5.05 acres in the Fruitland coal seam formation, Ignacio-
Blanco Field, La Plata County, Colorado. My father, William H Granger inherited the
mineral rights from his mother, Minnie D Granger, which in turn, passed to my brothers
and me. I am the executor for my father’s estate and I represent my brothers’ claim as
well as my own.
Furthermore, Conaco Phillips is the operator of several established wells operating in
Section 29 T34N R9W, where my mineral interest is located. According to my research,
your company is holding monies in a suspense account for back royalties owed in the
names listed below:

George W Granger
Gary Lee Granger
William Henry Granger, Jr

Moreover, the information/documents confirming our interest in these funds, per our
conversation on 8/21/12, are enclosed and include the following;:

1.

2.

Mineral Deed--claiming 20% of 5.05 Acres

Will w/ Proof of Executorships
Death Certificate

Lease Agreements

Maps

Birth Certificate & Family History
CA Drivers License

Social Security Numbers

LOST for wontHE

[ e S



Thank you for your prompt attention concerning my claims. If you have any
questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

George W Granger
PO Box 790
Los Olivos, CA 93441-0790

(805) 688-9209

Social Security Numders
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SOLVANG POST OFFICE

SOLVANG, California
934639998
0581020463 -0099
10/31/2012 (800)275-8777 02:41:49 PM

—_— Sales Receipt
Product Sale Unit Finat
Description Qty Price Price
BARTLESVILLE OK 74005 $1.50
Zone-6 First-Class
Large Env
4.00 oz.
Expectec Deoiivery: Sat 11/03/12
Certifi- . $2.95
Label #: 70121010000333918742
Issue PVI: $4.45
Total : $4.45
Faid by:
Conts $5.00
"hatye Due: -$0.55

2 « stamps at usps.com/shop or call
1-8UU-Stamp24. Go to usps.com/clicknship
to print shipping labels with postage.

For other information call 1-800-ASK-~USPS.
xxxx**xx**x*xx*xx*xxxxxx**xxxxx*x**xx*x*
xxx**xxxxx**xx*xxx*x****xxx*xxxxxx*xxxxx
Get your mail when and where you want it
with a secure Post Office Box. Sign up for

a box ontine at usps.com/poboxes.
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: U.Sﬁ. Postal Ser'Vice_TM S
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Direct Query - Intranet - "Quick" Search Page 1 of 2

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE

ZIP Code: 74005 City: BARTLESVILLE State: OK
ZIP Code: 93463-9998 City: SOLVANG State: CA

Class/Service: First-Class Certified Mail

Service Calculation Information

Service Performance Date
Scheduled Delivery Date: 11/03/2012

Weight: 0 Ib(s) 4 oz(s) Postage: $1.50
Zone: 06
Firm Book ID: 5103 0SHF W765 8449 1871

Delivery Option Indicator: Normal Delivery PO Box?: N

Rate Indicator: SINGLE PIECE - FLAT

Special Services Associated Labels Amount
Certified Mail 7012 1010 0003 23391 8742 $2.95
Event Date/Time Location Scanner ID
DELIVERED 11/05/2012 07:42 D s oVILLE, OK 030SHFW765

Input Method: Firm Book
Finance Number: 350550
Firm Name: PPCO 74005
Recipient: '] YORK'
Reques! Delivery Record |

View Delivery Signature and Address }

BARTLESVILLE, OK

DELIVERED 11/05/2012 07:40 24005

030SHFW765

Input Method: Firm Book
Finance Number: 350550
Firm Name: PPCO 74005
Recipient: 'J YORK'
Request Delivery Record |

View Delivery Signature and Address |

ARRIVAL AT UNIT 11/05/2012 06:21 030SHFW765

BARTLESVILLE, OK

https://pts.usps.gov/pts/labellnquiry.do 11/15/2012



No3}ia
George W Granger

PO Box 790 RECEIVED

Los Olivos, CA 93441
December 20, 2012 AUG 12 2013

Re: Claim for Royalties Owed
COGCC

Certified Mail
Conaco Phillips Company
PO Box 7500
Bartlesville, OK 74005-7500
Attention: Owner Relations Unit
Dear Sirs:
I own a mineral interest in 5.05 acres in the Fruitland coal seam formation, Ignacio-
Blanco Field, La Plata County, Colorado. My father, William H Granger inherited the
mineral rights from his mother, Minnie D Granger, which in turn, passed to me.
Furthermore, Conaco Phillips is the operator of several established wells operating in
Section 29 T34N R9W, where my mineral interest is located. According to my research,
your company is holding monies in a suspense account for back royalties owed in the
name listed below:
George W Granger
Moreover, the information/documents listed below confirming my interest in these funds,
requested in a conversation on 8/21/12 with Tammy Rigdon, were Certified mailed and
signed for on November 5, 2012,

1. Mineral Deed--claiming 20% of 5.05 Acres

2. Will w/ Proof of Executorships

3. Death Certificate

4. Lease Agreements

5. Maps

6. Birth Certificate & Family History ZhO{ /(. (—fe I_L'
IMmp

7. CA Dnvers License

8. Social Security Number LE TTE ﬁ gﬁN 7—
w/ e 37 (4)

CERTICIED MAIL /313



I am still awaiting an update from Cindy Bramson since contact with her on
November 26, 2012 where she said she would have to research this in their
warchouse. We have left several messages with her for a return phone call.
Enclosed are four Form 37 copies to further assist you with my claims.
Thank you for your prompt attention concerning my claims. If you have any

questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

George W Granger
Enclosures: 4

cc: Roger M. Albrandt COGCC



No3}ia
George W Granger

PO Box 790 RECEIVED

Los Olivos, CA 93441
December 20, 2012 AUG 12 2013

Re: Claim for Royalties Owed
COGCC

Certified Mail
Conaco Phillips Company
PO Box 7500
Bartlesville, OK 74005-7500
Attention: Owner Relations Unit
Dear Sirs:
I own a mineral interest in 5.05 acres in the Fruitland coal seam formation, Ignacio-
Blanco Field, La Plata County, Colorado. My father, William H Granger inherited the
mineral rights from his mother, Minnie D Granger, which in turn, passed to me.
Furthermore, Conaco Phillips is the operator of several established wells operating in
Section 29 T34N R9W, where my mineral interest is located. According to my research,
your company is holding monies in a suspense account for back royalties owed in the
name listed below:
George W Granger
Moreover, the information/documents listed below confirming my interest in these funds,
requested in a conversation on 8/21/12 with Tammy Rigdon, were Certified mailed and
signed for on November 5, 2012,

1. Mineral Deed--claiming 20% of 5.05 Acres

2. Will w/ Proof of Executorships

3. Death Certificate

4. Lease Agreements

5. Maps

6. Birth Certificate & Family History ZhO{ /(. (—fe I_L'
IMmp

7. CA Dnvers License

8. Social Security Number LE TTE ﬁ gﬁN 7—
w/ e 37 (4)

CERTICIED MAIL /313



I am still awaiting an update from Cindy Bramson since contact with her on
November 26, 2012 where she said she would have to research this in their
warchouse. We have left several messages with her for a return phone call.
Enclosed are four Form 37 copies to further assist you with my claims.
Thank you for your prompt attention concerning my claims. If you have any

questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

George W Granger
Enclosures: 4

cc: Roger M. Albrandt COGCC



FINNEY LAND CO. RECEIVED

OIL & GAS CONSULTING

P.0. BOX 2471 AUG 12 2013

DURANGO, CO 81302

PHONE: (970) 259-5691 * FAX (970) 259-4279 C OGCC

21 January 97

George Granger
P.0O. Box 790
Los Olivos, CA 93441

Re: O0il and Gas Lease
La Plata County, Colorado
Township 34 North — Range 9 West
Section 29: 5.05 acres within the W2SW

Dear Mr. Granger:

As our initial confidential negotiations regarding the proposed
0il and Gas Lease for your assumed 1/3 of 20% of 5.05 mineral
acres has raised questions with some of your family members with
whom we have already leased, and as I heard nothing further from
you, I have enclosed the discussed 0il and Gas Lease with a draft
in the amount of my original offer of $50.00.

Please review the lease and ascertain that all inserted
information is correct. If you find the lease satisfactory, the
following will guide you through its proper execution:

1. Before a Notary Public, sign your names in the space
provided on the reverse side of the lease exactly as they
appear typewritten on the face of the lease;

2. Have the Notary acknowledge your signatures in the space
provided below your signatures;

3. Print your social security numbers in the space provided
next to your signatures;

4. Place your initials in the margins by the term changes made
at the top of the lease and by paragraph #2;



George Granger
21 January 97
Page Two

5. Return an original, executed lease in the envelope provided
and retain the additional provided lease for your records.

6. Place the draft with the Collection Department of your
depository bank.

Should you decide not to execute the O0Oil and Gas Lease, the
following options are available to you:

1. You may elect to become a working interest owner in which
case I have included an Authority for Expenditure showing
the estimated cost of the drilling of the proposed well.
You would be responsible for paying approximately .10518% of
the cost as well as your share of all continuing operative
expenditures. If you elect this option, we will send you a
copy of the Joint Operating Agreement for your execution.

2. We would be willing to purchase your mineral interest for
$150.00.
3. You could have your interest force-pooled pursuant to the

Colorado 0il and Gas Conservation Commission regulations at
your sole expense.

4. You could do nothing, in which case any money due you as a
result of a producing well will be placed in a suspense
account until the matter is resolved.



George Granger
21 January 97
Page Three

If you elect to participate in the drilling of the well, you will
need to execute the Authority for Expenditure and return it to
Finney Land Co. by February 4, 1997; if we do not receive gither
a signed 0il and Gas Lease Or a signed Authority for Expenditure
by that date, we will assume that you have selected option number
four above.

-~

e any questions, please call me in the evening at

70/259-3539.
you for your courtesy and consideration.
Sincerely,
Denise M. Sims
Landman



NOT A CASH ITEM-COLLECTION ITERM ONLY

CUSTOMER’S DRAFT

County,

With privilege of Re-Draft

NORWEST BANK OF DURANGO
COLLECT DIRECTLY THROUGH. 1063 MAIN AVE. DURANGO, CO 81301 122237

Date__January 1, 1997

Fifteen (15) Days After Sight and Subject to Approval of Title

h
Paé:get“; George Granger and Susan Granger, husband and wife ¢ 20.00

""**Fifty and no/100%** DOLLARS
With Exchange

Considerationfor__3-year, paid-up OGL 5.05 ac in W2SW Sec. 29, T34N-R9W dated 1-1-97

TO:
by A 227 - GO
L

P.0. Box 2471 Z
Durango, CO 81302 lMicéel J .él/nney V

DETACH BEFORE PRESENTING FOR PAYMENT

La Plata State Colorado Acres__ 202

Description:

Township 34 North - Range 9 West, N.M.P.M. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Section 29: A 5.05 acre tract in the W2SW

0il and Gas Lease
SG Interests



inree (kN Year Paid-Up Lease)

THIS AGREEMENT made this __ 1ST___gay o __January ‘ 1997 bewes
George Granger and Susan Granger, husband and wife
P.0. Box 790

Los Olivos, California 93441

Lossor (whather one or more), and Tinney Land Co. P.O. Box 2471 » Durango, Colorado 81 302
Lasses, WITNESSETH:

1. Lessor in ideration of **%kTen and More¥#=¥*

Dolla:
$ M;ﬁ. hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby ack ledged, ol the royalties herein provided, and ol the agreement of Lessee herain ined,herebyg Isases andlel
exclusively unto Lessee for the p of | igatl lari ing, drilling and mining lor and producing oll snd gas (including, but not limited to, gas producible from cosi-bearin

), and all sub produced in lation therewith .'h;Im Bipc linas, building tanks, power stations, telephone linas, roads and other struciures thereon to produce, save, take cars o
treat, transport and own said products, and housing its employees, the lollo\.uinq described land [hereinaitar called “said land™), in La P ata

County, __COlorado

P

to wit:

A tract of land lying and being in the W/2SW/4 of Section 29, Township 34 North,

Range 9 West, N.M.P.M., La Plata County, Colorado, and more particularly described
as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the Southwest Corner of said tract (being a point on the East boundary
line of the State Highway 550) whence the Southwest Corner of Section 29, Township
34 North, Range 9 West, N.M.P.M., bears South 02°39' West, 606.40 feet;

Thence running from said Southwest Corner of said tract, North 722.20 feet to
) the Northwest Corner;

Thence running South 89°16' East, 304.60 feet to the Northeast Corner;
Thence running South 722.20 feet to the Southeast Corner;

Thence running North 89°16' West, 304.60 feet to the Southwest Cormer, the
place of beginning, containing 5.05 acres, more or less.

\
ot Sien 29 Township 34 North Range ) West
in addition 10 seid isnd, Lessor hersby grents, issses and iets exclusively unto Lessee to the same extent as if specifically d thed h
wdjecent, contiguous to or form a part of said land, Including ali oil, gas, other hydrocarbons snd all other minerals underlying lakes, rivers,

raverse or adjoin eny of seid land. Said iand shaii be d d to i 5 ] 05
icree, whether it iy pri more or less.

e 2. Without referance to the or lon st any time of drilling or other devel p P lons, and/or to the discovery, devefopmaent or cessstion at any
ime of production of oll or gas and without further pay then the royalties herein provided, an ith ding snything eise herel inad 1o the Y. this lease shall be for s term of
mVu:: from thia date {csiled “PRIMARY TERM") and ss long thereafter as oil or Qas is produced from said land or land with which sald land is pooled herounder, or drilling or reworking operstions
ire conducted therson.

in all lands ed by or claimed by L which sre
strasms, roads, sasements and rights-of-way which

3.The royaities to be paid by Lessee ars: {s)on oli and other liquid hydrocerbons, one-eighth of that produced and saved from ssid land, the same to be delivered stthe walis, or to the credit of
.essor Into the pipe line to which the weils may be connected: Lessoe may from time to time puichase any royalty oil in ite p lon, paying the market price therefor prevalling for the fleld whaere
woduced on the date of purchase; (b} on ges snd the { th f praduced from seid land and sold or used off the premisaes or in the f, of gasoline or other prod therelrom, the
narket value at the welii of one-eighth of the product so sold or used, provided that on product sold at the wells the roysity shali be one-eighth of the smount reslized from such sale. Lessee shall have

ree use of oil, gas, snd water from ssid land, except water from Lessor's walls, streams. Iskes and ponds, for all operations hersunder, snd the royalty on oil and gas shaii be puted sfter ded
ny 80 used.

4. ifa well capabie of producing gas and/or oil, in psying quantities is located on said land and is shut In, before producti or at any lime therealter,this lease shali continue in
ttect for s period of one year from the date such weil is shutin. Losaee may thereaftor, pay or tender to Lessor as royalty, on or before ona yesr from the date such well is shut in, anamount of $100.00 per
vall, peryour, and, if such payment or tender ls made, such waeii shell continue this leass in sHect for s further period of one year. in ilke manner and upon Hke pay ta or tend ity made on or
elore each anniveraary of the shut-in date of such wall, such weil shali continue thia lsase in effect for ive periods of tweive {12) hs each. Notwithstanding any other provision to the
ontrary, this lsase shall not terminate because of a faliure to properly or timely make shut-in well payments uniess Lessor shail have given Lesses written notice of such faliure 10 proparly or timely

wke auch shut-in weli payment and Leases shali have failed for s pariod of thirty {30) days after receipt of such notice to tender such pay tin the prop together with a late or improper
syment penaity of $100.00.

5. if at the expiration of the primary term Lessee is conducting operations for drilling or reworking on ssid land or shall have completed a dry hole thereon within ane hundred eighty (1 80)
ays prior to the end of the primary term o, i, after the explration of the primary term, production on ssid tand shail cease, irom any cause, this iesse neverthelass shali continue in force so long as

perations for driiling or reworking on any oxisting or lucc;-dlno well are being conducted with no cessation of more than one hundred eighty {180] consecutive days end, if such operations result in
roduction, so long th fter as oil or gaa is produced from sald land.

8. Lessee, atits option, is haupy given the right and powaer to pool or combine said land, or any portion thereol, 8a to il and

928, or sither ol them, with any otherlsnd, iease orisases when in
1s8e0’s judg itis

yor ble to do so in order to properly develop and operste ssid iand, such pooling to be into a well unit or units not exceeding one hundred and sixty (1680 acres,
lus an ge tol of ten p (10%) of one hundred and sixty {160) acres. lor oil, and not axceeding six hundred and forty {840) acres, plus an b e of tenp {10%) of six
undred and forty (640) acres for gaa, except that iarger units may be ted to conf 1o any spacing or well unit pattern that mey be permitted by go | authorities heving jurisdiction.
8880 may pool or combine seid land, or any partion thareof, as sbove provided. as 10 oil or gas In any one or mors strata, and units so formed need not conform in size or ares with the unit or unitsinto
sid land Is pooled or combined as 10 any other stratum or strats, snd oll units need not conlorm as to area with gas units. The pooling in one or mora i shall not exh the rights of the
reundar (o pool said iand or portions thereof into other units. Lasaes shall oxacute in writing and place of record an instrument or instruments identifying and describing the poolsd acreage.
tire acreage 8o pooled into » unit shall be trasted for all purp pt.the pay of royaities, as if it were included in this lease, and drilling or reworking aperations thereon or p tion of
i or gas theref orthe | ion th of 8 wali as 8 shut-in weil, shali be considsred for all purpoaes the oay of royalties. 23 if such operstions wars an or such grodustion were lrom or
sch shut-ln well were on seid iand, whether or not the well or walls be located on said land. In lleu of the royalties sisewhere herein specifiod, Leasor shali receive from a unit so fasmed, only auch
artlon of the royaity stipulated herein as the of ge from seid land pisced in the unit or Lessor's royalty interast therein bears to the totai acreage 30 pooled in the particular unit invoived.
"ould any unit as orlginally created heraunder contain lsss than the i ber of scres herei specified. then Lessae may at any time th f hethar bafore or after production is

sained on tha unit, enisrge such unit by adding additionsl acraage thereto, but the eniarged unit shall in no svent dthe hersinabove spoc.iﬁod. Inthe aventan existing unit is so
M ) ! dmciarati

isrged Lessee shail execute and place of d pp of unitization identifying and describing the land added to the existing unit; provided, that if such supplemental
rclaration of unitization is not fited until sfter production is obtained on the unit es originally crested, then and in such event the b I declarati iti shall notb effective until

ol
¢ first day of the calendar month next lollowing the flling theraof. in the absence of production Lessee may terminats any unitized area by fliing of record notice of termination.

7.Lesaee alac shail have the right to unitize, pool, or combine aii or any part of said iand with other lands In the same generai area by antering Into 8 cooparative orunit pian of deveiopment or
pp dbyanyg i suthority and, from tima to time, with iike spproval, to modify, change or terminate any such pian or agreement and, In such svent, the terma, conditions, and
ovisions of this lsase shall be deemed modified to conform to the terms, conditlons, and provislons of such approved cooperative or unit plen of development or operation and, particularly, all drilling
«d development requirements of this isase, express or implied, shall ba satisfied by compliance with the drilling and deveiop 1 requirements of such pian or agresment, and this leas
rminate or expire during the iife of such plan or agresment, in the svant that said lend or any part theraof, shail hereafter be operated under any such cooparative or unit pian of develop
arstion whereby the production thereli in i d to different portiona of the land covered by said plan, then the production ailocated to sny particular tract of iand shall, for the purpose of
mputing the royaities to be paid hereunder to Lessor, be ragerded as having been produced from the particular ract of land to which it Is allocated and not to sny other wract of land; and the royaity
yments 10 be made hereunder to Lessor shall be based upon production only as 80 allocated. Lessor shall | lly oxp Lessor's to any perative or unit plan of development or
eration adopted by Lessee and app d by any g | agency by ing the same upon request of Lessee.

8, Lessee shall have the right at any tima withoul Le "8 consent to surrender all or sny portion of said land snd be reileved of sil obligstion as 1o the acresge sumendurad. Lossee shall have
s right within a ressonable time after the expiration of this lease to remove ali property and fixtures placed by Lessee on sald land. Including the right 1o draw and remove all casing. When required by
ssor, Lessee will bury all pipe lines beiow ordinary piow depth, and no well shall be drilied within two hundred (200) feet of any residence or bam now on said land without Lessor’s consent. The
8800 agress to promptly pay to the owner thereof any damages 1o crops, or imp 8, d by or resulting from eny operations of Lesses.
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SG INTERESTS |, LTD.
Authority For Expenditure (AFE)

/ELL NO. #29-2 WELL NAME: Hallock 34-9 DATE: 6/96

IELD: Ignacio Blanco COUNTY: La Plata STATE co

OCATION: SE/4 Section 29 T34N, R9W TD: 2920

URPOSE OF EXPENDITURE: N We . e FOON- - FT.Coal |

R S B e B B R B T A R e SSTOTALSS
Staking & Permitting 5000 5000
Location,Roads,Pits & Damages 10000 10000 20000
Mobilization/Demobilization 5000 5000
Contract Drilling-Daywork 1 Days 4200 $/Day 4200 4200
Contract Drilling-Footage . 2620 Ft. 12 $/FT 31440 31440
Contract Drilling-Tumkey 0
Completion Rig 15 Days 4500 $/Day 67500 67500
Workover Rig 2 Days 1800 $Day 3600 3600
Fuel,Power&l.ubricants 10000 10000
Bits,Reamers&Stabilizers 7000 7000
Drilling&Completion Fluids (air package) 20000 20000
Casing Crews,Tongs,Handling Tools 2500 2500
Misc Labor,Contract Services 0
Cement, Cmt Services, Mech Aids & Devices 10000 10000
Convent.Coring & Coring Service 0
Water & Hauling 5000 5000
Mud Logging 20004, 2000
Logging-OpenHole-SWC's & Dipmeter 0
Cased Hole Logs, Perf. & Other Wirellne Serv 0
Inspection & Testing 2500 2500
Acidization,Fracturing&Stimulation ‘ 0
Rentals Tools&Equipment 5000 5000
Directional Drilling Services 0
Communications . 0
Overhead per Operating Agreement 0
Supervision 1600 7500 9100
Contingencles (10%) & Misc. 6474 14510 20984
TOTAL INTANGIBLE EXPENSE 71214 159610 230824

FT.

Surface Casing 300 FT.
Intermediate csq. 2620 FT.
Drilling Liner FT.
Production Liner FT. t.
Production Casing FT. $/Ft. 0 0
Tubing 2620 FT. 2.75 $/Ft 7205 7205
Wellhead Equipment, Tree 2500 5000 7500
Artif, Lift Equip., Pump. Unit 15000 15000
Separator, Heater Treater, Dehydrator 18000 18000
Meters & Flowlines 75000 75000
Tank Battery & Storage 0
Subsurface Production Equipment 7500 7500
Misc. Well Equipment 0
Instaliation-Production Facilities 7500 7500
Compressor
Contingencies (10%) 2444 13521 15965
TOTAL TANGIBLE EXPENSE 26884 148726 175610
TOTAL WELL COST 98098 308336 K 406434

"ERATOR APPROVAL SG Interests I, LTD.

Gordy Gas Corp., General Partner
ATE: November 1, 1996 BY: ,4,// %
Gary V%bcr, Vice Presideat
JINT INTEREST APPROVAL
ATE: COMPANY
APPROVED BY:
ORKING INTEREST: % TITLE:




Carol Hines

Senior Landman

San Juan Business Unit
Suite 427

ConocoPhilling Company
3401 East 30" St.

- H | H Farmington, NM 87402
CO"OCOPhI“IpS Off. 50.326.9831

Carol . Hines@conocophillips.com

RECEIVED
AUG 12 2083

April 26, 2013 COGCC |

To the Heirs of William Henry Granger, Sr:

Please find enclosed copies of two affidavits of heirship that were recorded of public record in
La Plata County, Colorado, as well as an affidavit naming George Granger as Executor of
William Henry Granger, Sr.’s estate. These publicly recorded instruments will allow
ConocoPhillips to move forward in processing the due diligence associated with unleased
mineral interests owned by William Henry Granger, Sr.

If you have not yet received division orders from ConocoPhillips by mail, you should expect to
receive them soon. Should you have any questions or concerns regarding the status of the
involved interests, you may contact myself at the information listed above, or Cynthia (Cindy)
Branson at (918) 661-4674.
Sincerely,

C7W(/ %VLM
Carol Hines

Enclosures

L-272293



ConocoPhillips Company Date: 5/1013
Real Property Administration Requestor: worlell
Division Order Department

To: ConocoPhillips Company
PO BOX 7500
Bartlesville, OK 74005-7500

I Retum to ConacoPhillips Company I

Owner No.: 0362119001

O\Ac/’n:;glamej GEORGE GRANGER RECEIVE D
' AUG 12 2013

COGCC

PO BOX 790

LOS OLIVOS, CA 93441-0790

The undersigned certifies the ownership of their decimal interest in production or proceeds as described on Exhibit A payable by
ConocoPhillips Company. ConocoPhillips Company shall be notified, in writing, of any change in ownership, decimal interest, or
payment address. All such changes shall be effective the first day of the month following receipt of such notice.

Conocophillips Company is authorized to withhold payment pending resolution of a titie dispute or adverse claim asserted regarding
the interest in production claimed herein by the undersigned. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and reimburse ConocoPhillips
Company for all claims arising from, and amounts attributable to, an interest to which the undersigned is not entitled.

ConocoPhillips Company may accrue proceeds until the total amount equals $100, or pay Annually, whichever occurs first, or as
required by applicable state statute.

This Division Order does not amend any lease or operating agreement between the undersigned and the lessee or operator or any
other contracts for the purchase of oil or gas.

In addition to the terms and conditions of this Division Order, the undersigned and payor may have certain statutory rights under the
laws of the state in which the property is located.

Special Clause: The interest certified by the undersigned includes all oil (defined as crude cil and condensate) and proceeds
derived from the sale of all oil and gas (defined as natural gas and casinghead gas) produced, including all substances produced
with such oil and gas, attributable to the interest described herein. From the effective date and until further wrtten notice, and
subject to the provisions herein, ConocoPhillips Company or ConocoPhillips Company's designated agent, is authorized to take or
purchase such production and proceeds from the sale of oil and gas, in accordance with the division of interest described herein.

Additional Special Clauses:

Owner Signature(s): Corrected Address

(Owner Signature)

(Print Owner Name)
Owner(s) Tax ID Number(s}): 547-88-6462

Owner Daytime Telephone #:

Owner Fax Telephone #:

Federal Law requires you to furnish your Social Security of Taxpayer Identification Number. Failure to comply will result in
tax withholding, in accordance with Federal Law, and will not be refundable by ConocoPhillips Company.

C BRANSON Return to ConocaFhillips Company ) DO 068623-R




Requestor: worlell Exhibit A - D/O and Ownership Description Page: tofd
Low File: 068623 Run Date: 5/10/13
Owner No.: 0362119001 GEORGE GRANGER
B/O Number and Name: GO0A1 CALLISON 34-9 #29-2
File Number: Operator:  CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
Eff Date: 1/1/08 Interest Type/Decimal: Wi : 0.00105208 Pay Code: PAY Exception Code: 000
St County Rng QcallsiLot Remarks:
CO LAPLATA LIMITED TO PRODUCTION FROM FC FORMATION

aw 52
D/O Number and Name: GO0A1 BOREN 34-9 #29-3
Flle Number: Operator:  CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
Eff Date: 1/1/08 Interest Type/Decimal: Wi 0.00105208 Pay Code: PAY Exception Code: 000
St County Rng Qcalisn.at Remarks:
CO LAPLATA LIMITED TO PRODUCTION FROM FC FORMATION

kY

82



Status of Research and Compilation

June 28, 2013 3:43:59 PM PDT

"Susan Granger (grangerss@verizon.net)“ <grangers5@verizon.net>
"Ruby, Terry" <Terry.Huby@conocophillips.com>

. *Hines, Carol" <Carol.Hines@conocophillips.com>

Mr. & Mrs. Granger,

1 tried to reach you on the phone this afternoon, but apparently missed you. | apologize, but i do not have the materials that we discussed previously in the week
ready for your review yet. This data compilation entails a contribution from many different employees across our organization, and is a very manual, labor
intensive process. Please understand that we are working very hard to ensure that the calcuiations and corespondence that we will be sending you is correct and
in its final form before we send it. We intend to settle with you on all production from these 4 wells plus interest, and | believe it is in the best interest of all parties
invoived to make sure that this is done correctly. Please accept my apologies for not being able to provide you with the package of information today, but 1 will do
so as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

Carol Hines, RPL

Senior Landman
ConocoPhillips Company
San Juan Business Unit
Office: 505-326-9831
Fax: 505-326-9781



3 MISERAL DEED .

mmnmmmrmunmmm,
2200 Ol Port M, Mpartment 252, Missoulh, Mountana; heareiaaf
Grantor, for valve:received, does hereby qrnt, Jbargain, s=ll7 couvey,
transfer, assign wd dzli{ver unto Georgia Berg, 3321 Pirst Avemud: Hrth
Great Palls, Montana; William Benty Grangér, 2370-Motth Field:: iKipgman
Arizona 86401;. Lotetta Holechek, 4665 Vista Bahim, Puntirgton
California 92649; Lorraine Payne, #4 La Plata Place; Durange; Cclotado
8130%; Lanct Bordner, 1905 Burnstead Apt. 3¢, Bo¥ 11, Rilliegs, Wortaha:
59101, ‘hereinafter ‘called Grantee, 100% of Grantor®s interest in and to
all of the oil, gas, and other minerals, in and under and that may be. .
profuced from the following described lands situated in La Plnta .Count;
State ol Colorado. to-wits ’

'A tract at Jland lying and being in. the W/2 of SW/4 of
Section 29, 'TI4R, KOW TMOPH, La Plata County, )
{.Colorado, and described as follows: DBeginning at a.
.. polnt 606.40 feet Worth 2 deg. 39 min. Rast of

- . Southwest corner of sald Section 29; Thence Worth

. 722.22 feat to cornery Thence South 89 Deyg. 16 min.

. Emst 304,60 feet to corner; Theace South 722.22 foat
. tb cormsr; Thence Worth 89 deg. 16 min. West 304.60
. - feet to the place of beginnirg, and containing 5. os
- "' seres, more or less.

together with the right of ingress and W at all times for the mii . '{
pose of operating and developing said lands for oil, gas, sad other

minerals, and markating the same therefrom with the right to. remove- ftci
said land all of Grantee's property and improvements, including the
release and waiver of the rlght of homestead.

This sale is made subject to any rights now existing to any lesse
or agsigns under any valid and submisting oil and gas leawe of recor:
heretofore executed: it being understood. and agreed that said Grantee'-
shall have, receive, and enjoy the herein granted undivided interest in :
and to all bonmses, rents, royalties and other bensfits which may u:cme
under the terms of said lease insofar as it covers the above described ’
land from and after the date hereof, precisely as if: the Grantee hereim-;
had been, at the date of the making of d lease, the owmer of a similar
undivided interest in and to the lands desctibed and Grantee one of t' .
lessors therein,

Crantor agrees to execate such further. asgurances as msay be
requigite for the full and complete enjoyment of the rigits berein ™
granted and likewise agrees that Grantes herein shall have the right ar.
any time to redeem for said Grantor by paymen't, any mortgage, taxes, orr
other liens on the above described land, uvpon default in payment by -
Grantor, and be subrogated to the righta o!'tha holder thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the above describad propverty and easemént with
all and singular the rights, privileges, and appurtenances thereunto or - *
in any wise belonging to the said Grantee hérein their heirs, snceelmra,v, ER
personal representativeg, administrators, @xecutors, and assigns forevet, - .5
and.Grantor does hereby warrant said title to Grantee;:their beirs, exe: = 7}
cutors, adminigtrators, persopal regresesrtatives, rsuccessors ‘and. uugnc' 3
forever, and does hereby agree to defend all and li.quhr the said pro- 3
perty unto the said Grantee herein against evary person MVOI‘ :
claiming or to claim tha same oY any part thnteof. s
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RECEIVED
AUG 12 2013

GRANGER TIMELINE OF EVENTS COGCC

Sept 1946 George & Minnie Granger buy 5.05 acres in Colorado outside
Durango on Hwy 550 13 miles from New Mexico.
Section 29 Township 34N Range 9W W/2SW/4
“The Fairway”
October 1974  Grandfather George dies.
April 1986 Grandmother Minnie D Granger files Mineral Deed in La Plata
County Court naming her 5 children as successors. (Attached)
(1.01 acres /child)
William H Granger is only son.
June 1986 William H Granger dies leaves three sons. George is executor.
January 1996  Grandmother Minnie dies.
January 1997  Finney Land Company's original request by SG Interests for a
lease sent by mail to George Granger (Attached)
Telephone conversation w/ Denise Sims from Finney Land
Follow Up Letter from Landman (Attached)
Request to lease for $50 denied. Request to buy Mineral Rights
for $150 denied.
No Division Orders Were ever received after completion
INo) furtherieontactifrom Finney Land Co, SG Interests or
ConocoPhillips

July 1997 Pooling Agreement for Callison 34-9#29-2

August 1997  Callison 34-9 29-2 Drilled and Producing Gas by SG Interests,
Operator

May 2001 Boren 34-9 29-3 Drilled and Producing Gas by SG Interests,
Operator

January 2008 ConocoPhillips acquires Callison and Boren wells

March 2008 Boren 34-9 29-2A Drilled and Producing Gas by ConocoPhillips,
Operator

June 2008 Callison 34-9 29-2A Drilled and Producing Gas by
ConocoPhillips, operator

October 2011 Susan Granger calls SG Interests in Houston TX for well
information 2X. No record of a Granger on file.



10/3/11

8/21/12

10/22/12
10/24/12
10/31/12)
1114112
11/15/12

11/20/12
11/26/12

12/06/12

12/06/12
12/07/12
121112

Nancy Roberts said she can not find any info on “Hallock™ and
would look into it. No return call

Jo took a message to call me back. No return call

Susan called Finney Land Co. Wendy gave little information

on "Hallock well.

Monies maybe forced pooled in a suspense account”

Susan called Denise Sims @ Finney Land Co. She referred

to Richard Corkrin in New Mexico

Left message to return call. No return call

Susan called NARO for help. Received the information to
proceed with claim.

Called Richard Corkrin again. He referred me to ConocoPhillips
Owner Relations Advisor, Donna Olmsted. She said to call
Gaytha Seyber, who said to call Tammy Rigdon. Tammy said
to send her proof of claim. Requested copies of everything we
had (deed, will, lease, letters, SS#, and CA drivers licenses) for
all three brothers to Bartlesville, OK

Susan called SG Interests again to request some well info. Jo
Mika will get back to me after she calls Houston. No return call
Susan calls Mike Finney. He emails a copy of the Granger
Mineral Deed.

|Sentpackage of requestedidocuments o ConocoPhillips
Certified Mail in Bartlesville, OK

Heard nothing from CP. Susan called Tammy Rigdon. Never
received package.

Obtained Proof through Solvang Postmaster that package was
received and signed for on 11/05/12 by J York

Notified CP of proof of mailing and signature receipt

Called TammygNo packa?e. Tammy referred me to Cindy
Branson.

Cindy said she would have to “pull data from the warehouse and
get back to me”

Called Riana @ NARO for help. Said to send it out again by
Certified Mail

Called CP for an update from Cindy and Tammy. Left message
Repeat

Tammy called Message machine to say she was not in charge,
call Cindy Branson.



12/1912

1/03/13

1/10/13

11113

11413

2/05/13

2/0713
2122113

3/06/13

3/0713

Called Tammy for update onjlost package; No info yet. Very upset
about Identity Theft. Called Cindy for an update. Left Message. No
return call

Resent a new package to CP - Owner Relations Unit, OK

Certified Mail Included (4) Form 37 for the 4 wells.

Called Robbie Quinn, VP @ SG Interests. He told me to email him
the documents | had.

Robbie Quinn called back to say "just deal w/CP due to their
contract with

them.

Received a call from Carol Hines in Farmington, NM. She will
personally look into this. Knows about cousin’s royalty share w/CP
and BP from Cindy Branson.

Lawyer Lon Abidi had called her about our issues w/ CP

| had called him earlier for consultation. He had a conflict. He works
for CP

Carol Hines called to say she was still investigating this and asked
about the other names on the lease and if | could email the
Lease/Deed. Questioned, “How is George connected to that
lease?”

(Did she not get the certified letters?)

Emailed copy of Mineral Deed to Carol who did not have it.

Carol called @ 8am to say she has not prepared report yet. Will
call when it’s done.

Carol called answering machine. Returned call. She had
researched title and has to “crunch some numbers’. We need to
make a decision about being a Royalty Interest or a Working
Interest. Said she needs a copy of father’s will (even though It was
sent via mail in Oct’12 and Jan’13)

Stated that:

...you’re within the payout period and that there will be no loss of
royalties because George could not be found, he was treated under
the State of Colorado’s Heritage Act and the proceeds of payment
were put into a suspense account.”

Not a true Statement because | was found and offered a Lease in
Jan 1997.

Email from Carol Hines requesting Affidavit of Heirship.

Update {Lost Certified package from 11/12found, It has now been

. 60 days; since [Form 37iwas received



3/22M13
4/09/13

4/22/113
4/26/13
4/29/13
5/03/13

5/06/13

5/29/13

5/30/13
5/3113

6/13/13

6/16/13

6/21/13

Mailed requested Affidavits Certified Mail to CP in Bartlesville, OK
Called Cindy Branson in OK for an update. Said she must call Carol
before she can release any information. She called back and said
Carol Hines will send recorded documents from La Plata Court
Clerk’s office.

Called Cindy. She was sending out Division Order. “Your interest
will be a Working Interest”

No Mail. Called Cindy. Her assistant may have it. WCB w/date of
mailing or email us.

Called Cindy. Said it was mailed out on 4/26

Received Division Order. Wrong SS#. Called Cindy. Left

Message about having other questions (i.e. Limited to Fruitland, 2
wells only) and to call me.

Called Cindy again. No response. Called Carol Hines to discuss
errors and questions on Division Order. She also stated that CP’s

Joint Venture Group was doing the accounting for Form 37 and CP
will be making a cash settlement the first week of June. Said CP
had hired a Landman to research title at La Plata County Clerk’s
office.

Received Mineral Payment Supporting Calculations by mail.
Attached) Very confusing and disjointed. Several decimals used in
calculations. Only 12/07 thru 2/13 figures reported

Called Carol Hines. Left Message to call.

Carol called on answering machine stating “Field reports have
come back. Title looks clear and I'm sending a letter w/next steps
CP will take in this situation”

Received a bill from ConocoPhillis for expenses that have occurred
this year. Payment due in 15 days.

No update from Carol Hines

Jackie Breen from ConocoPhillips Accounting Dept called.
Questioned a check per her Boss Chester Anderson in Working
Interest Owners Division. Told her Carol Hines and Cindy Branson
know history of this situation. Gave her a brief accounting of events
and that we were waiting for an accurate accounting. She will make
some calls and WCB

Called Jackie. Left message asking if she had any info on the
accounting of George’s money. She called back. Had spoken to her



6/24/113

6/25/13
6/27/13

6/29/13

boss and is releasing a check even though they know the total is
wrong. Call boss next week if | have questions. Called Carol Hines.
Left Message to call me back.

Called Gaytha Seyber. Left message to call me back. Had
Questions about the Mineral Payment Supporting Calculations and
she is the contact for owners w/last name

G — N. No return call.

Email sent to Carol Hines (Attached)

Email from Carol Hines (Attached)

Faxed Carol Hines the requested Calculations Statement

She did not have a copy to review. WCB Monday

Carol Hines called. | had faxed those calculations to her last
Friday. She had spoken to several people in different
departments. She said:

We had some good questions and she needed to look
further onto this. It was not a familiar format to her.

It is not a response to Form 37,

"It is not the calculation of payout. She is still working on that.
She may have to put a stop payment on those checks if they
have already gone out.

She understands my frustration.
| gave her a deadline to respond to us by the end of the
week. | told her:

| I'need the operating agreements and thé AFE for the 4 wells)
(I got the AFE for Callison in 1997)
| want to see the options for a settlement offer by then.
| will not be communicating with anyone else @ CP.

If | do not hear from her by the end of the week, | would have
a lawyer pursue this and | would not be the one paying for it.
As for the responsibility of the previous years, | reminded her
that she orally stated CP was to be responsible.

She said she is still "chasing down that rabbit”.

Will give her until therdeadline of dune 28 ?to respond.

After we williFilesForm 38 I;Dr a COGCC hearing.

Received check from CP. Consulted Attorney.

Returned check to CP via Certified Mail.

Enclosed a letter of instructions. (Attached)

Received a letter from Carol Hines (Attached)



Carol Hines left a message on answering machine.
“Cannot get it done. Will be out of the office all next week”.

71513 Called Carol Hines. Left message to call me. Never heard
back from Carol Hines.
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Expenditure Detail ConocoPhillips
Year 2013 Period 05

CONOCOPHILLIPS Partner: J362119002
Joint Interest Billing
1060 Plaza Office Building GEORGE GRANGER RECEIVED
Bartlesville, OK 74004 PO BOX 790
LOS OLIVOS CA 93441-0790 AUG 12 2013

Phone: (918) 661-4771

Fax:  (918) 661-0569 Phone: COGCC

e-mail:  rscji@conocophillips.com Fax:

Invoice: 0513HZJ362119002 Currency: USD
Venture: 706750 BOREN 34-9
Equity Group: 18

Gross Expenditure

OPERATING EXPENSE
A706750 BOREN 34-9

HO0001 Property Tax 4,751.22

L00001 Operating Overhead 1,791.96
Total: A706750 BOREN 34-9 6,543.18
A706750CM COMPRESSION COST - BOREN 34-9

A00001 Operating Expense/Other 4,751.22-
Total: A706750CM COMPRESSION COST - BOREN 34-9 4,751.22-
A706750NO NORMAL OPERATIONS FOR 706750

A00001 Operating Expense/Other 1,116.76

A00002 Utilities 801.10

A00003 Chemicals 199.61

A00012 Contract Labor & Services 404.23

E00001 Non-Hydrocarbon - Injectants 4.10
Total: A706750NO NORMAL OPERATIONS FOR 706750 2,525.80
A706750SM SURFACE MAINTENANCE FOR 7606750

B00001 Repair & Maintenance 28.05

B00001 Repair & Maintenance 133.16
Total: A706750SM SURFACE MAINTENANCE FOR 706750 161.21
A706750SW SALTWATER DISP - BOREN 34-9

A00001 Operating Expense/Other 320.66
Total: A706750SW SALTWATER DISP - BOREN 34-9 320.66

Total: OPERATING EXPENSE 4,799.63
Total: Gross Expenditure 4,799.63
Equity Share: 0.105200 Your Net Share of Gross Expenditure: 5.05

Page: 1



CONOCOPHILLIPS

Joint Interest Billing

1060 Plaza Office Building
Bartlesville, OK 74004

Phone: (918) 661-4771
Fax: (918) 661-0569
e-mail:  rscji@conocophillips.com

Invoice: 0513HZI362119002
Venture: 706749 CALLISON 34-9
Equity Group: 18

Currency:

UsD

Expenditure Detail

Year 2013 Period 05

Partner: J362119002

GEORGE GRANGER
PO BOX 790
LOS OLIVOS CA 93441-0790

Phone:
Fax:

Gross Expenditure

OPERATING EXPENSE
A706749 CALLISON 34-9
H0O0001 Property Tax

L00001 Operating Overhead
Total: A706749 CALLISON 34-9

A706749CM COMPRESSION COST - CALLISON 34-9
A00001 Operating Expense/Other
Total: A706749CM COMPRESSION COST - CALLISON 34-9
A706749NO NORMAL OPERATIONS FOR 706749
A00001 Operating Expense/Other

A00002 Utilities
A00003 Chemicals

A00012 Contract Labor & Services
E00001 Non-Hydrocarbon - Injectants

Total: A706749NO NORMAL OPERATIONS FOR 706749

A706749SM SURFACE MAINTENANCE FOR 706749
B000O!1 Repair & Maintenance
B00001 Repair & Maintenance

Total: A706749SM SURFACE MAINTENANCE FOR 706749

A706749SW SALTWATER DISP -

A00001 Operating Expense/Other

Total: A706749SW SALTWATER DISP -

Total: OPERATING EXPENSE

CALLISON 34-9

CALLISON 34-9

Total: Gross Expenditure

Equity Share: 0.105200

Your Net Share of Gross Expenditure:

Page: 1

Conoco‘lghillips

4,530.84
1,791.96
6,322.80

4,530.84-
4,530.84-

1,117.96
119.26
199.61

7.63
4.10
1,448.56

28.05
77.83
105.88
625.82
625.82
3,972.22
3,972.22

4.18



Send Inquiries to:
CONOCOPHILLIPS

JOINT INTEREST BILLING
1060 Plaza Office Building
Bartlesville, OK 74004

GEORGE GRANGER
PO BOX 790
LOS OLIVOS CA 93441-0790

Please return this page with your remittance

Send Remittance to:

Customer Number: J362119002 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY

Invoice Number : 0513HZJ362119002 21873 Network Place
Invoice Date 05/31/2013 CHICAGO IL 60673-1218
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POOLING AGREEMENT
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LINTR T

THIS DECLARATION OF PCOLING AND POOLING AGRBEMENT (this
"agreement®}, is made and entered into rhis 1st day of July, 1937,
by the parties executirg this Agreement ("the parties®);

WITNESSETH:

wens [ NOEFAOIAESCOPY: 2
gas leaseg de L ib he herffo (Jhe Exhibict
d

"a" Leages; an

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to pool and combine the Exhibit
"A" Leases for the purpose of developing and producing otl, gas
(including coalbed methane gas} and associated hydrocarbons from
the Pooled Area (as described.below), in accordance with the terms
and provisions of this Ceclaration of Pocling and Poolirg Agreement
and the Exhibit "A" Leases; ard

WEEREAS, each of the Exhibirc "A" Leases contains a provision
either as originally written or amended, 8o as to centain a
gsufficient pooling clause authorizing the Lessee or the Assignee Lo
poo. =he leases and the -ands covered thereby, in whole or in part,
¢ as to create a unit or pocl as may be required zo conform with !

8

the applicapl 31 08 rg 208 o il & Gas
e NOPREALE B BPY
Agreement is exele of a v ri thd Exhibit "A"
leases; and

KOW THEREFORE, in comp.iance with the terms and conditions of
the Exhibit "A" Leases, the Parties declare and agrae as follows:

I

OF 4pP/CH (70N
Foe. el

http://records.laplata.co.us/Details/
rage L ui ¢
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POOLING AGREEMENT

- 9
cPT# - 734586 1
lR_INDF! DALEY LAPL
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THIS DECLARATION OF POOLING AND POOLING AGREEMENT (this
"Agreement®), is made and entered into this 1st day of July, 1997,
by the parties executing this Agreement ("the Parties");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS,
gas leases de
"A" Leases; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to pool and combine the Exhibit
"A" Leases for the purpose of developing and producing oil, gas
(including coalbed methane gas) . and associated hydrocarbons from
the Pooled Area (as descrlbed.below) , in accordance with the terms
and provisions of this Declaration of Pooling and Poolmg Agreement
and the Exhibit "A" Leases; and

WHEREAS, each of the Exhibit "A" Leages contains a provision
either as originally written or amended, so as to contain a
gsufficient pooling clause authorizing the Lesseée or the Assignee to
pool the leases and the lands covered thereby, in whole or in part,
S0 as to create a unit or pool as may be required to conform with

the appilic alo il & Gas
—E UNOFREAE B
Agreement is of a thd Exhibit "aA"
Leases;

NOW THEREFORE, in compliance with the terms and conditions of
the Exhibit "A" Leases, the Parties declare and agree as follows:

I

The o0il, gas (including coalbed methane gas) and mineral
interests described on Exhibit "A", insofar and only insofar as
said interests cover the Pooled Area (as c described below), shall be
and the same are hereby pooled, un:.t:.zed and combined into a single
and distinct unit for. the purpose of developing, operating and
producing oil, gas (including coalbed methane gas) and associated
hydrocarbons ("Pooled Substances") produced from the Fruitland
(Coal-Gas) Formation from the following described lands (the

"Pooled Area"):

conta:.m.ng 320. oo_acr.es, more or-less and
being within the Ignacio-Blanco Field

IX

The Pooled Area shall be developed and operated as an
entirety. The locatian, commen nt, completion, continued
operations, production or reworkip f a well or wells in the
Pooled Area shall be construed and cpons:Ldered as the locatlon,

rAammanramant a1 ar i Aan ~ent 4 'n-nnri Anaratinn nradiintinan Nnr



Attached to and made a part of that certain Declaration of Pooling
and Pooling Agreement dated July 1, 1997 executed by and between SG
Interests I, Ltd., Operator, AND Non-Operators. N

onzermaz, uxsede ] N[(Y Rfef S AL.COPY... .

McLean Energy Resources, L.L.C., Rock Creek
Ranch I, Ltd., LHS, Smith & Smith, Ltd. L.L.P.

LEASE DATE: June 9, 1950

ROYALTY: 12.50% (1/8th)

POOLING: Yes - : )

RECORDING DATA: Book 290, Page 131, records of La Plata
County, Colorado .

DESCRIPTION: i 4

1
Section 29: E/2SE/4
containing 80.00 gross acres, more oOr less

JCIRLCORY.

fn n ahy’, e, 8chwab &
McLean Energy Resources, L.L.C., Rock Creek
Ranch I, Ltd., LHS Smith & Smith, Ltd. L.L.P.

LEASE B
LESSOR:

LEASE DATE: June+~6, 1950

ROYALTY: 12.50% (1/8th)

POOLING: Yes . .. .

RECORDING DATA: Book 287, Page 431, records of La Plata
County, Colorado

DESCRIPTION: Township 34 North, Range 9 West, N.M.P.M.

Section 29: W/2SE/4
containing 80.00 gross acres, more or less

LEASE C: : P —
LESSOR: C.A. Beaston & Co., a partnership, and M.E.
Beaston & Co., a partnership
ORIGINAL LESSEE: Finney Land Company
CURRENT LES [ mp Sghwab &
UN [ (1) S
ch'I, o 1 i th, fILtd. L.L.P.
LEASE DATE: August 12, 1996
ROYALTY: 16.667% (1/6th)
POOLING: Yes : :
RECORDING DATA: Reception #714493, records of La Plata County,
Coloxada . S C
DESCRIPTION: i W

Section 29: SW/4, LESS AND EXCEPT a tract of
land lying and being in the W/2SW/4 and more
particularly described as follows, to-wit:
Beginning at the Southwest corner of said tract
(haina a naint on the east boundarv line of the



corner; - :

THENCE running South 89 degrees 16' East
304.60 feet. to the northeast corner;

THENCE running South 722.20 feet to the
southeast corner;

THENCE running North 89 degrees 16' West
304.60 feet to the southwest corner, the place

gf beginning, containing 5.05 acres, more or
ess

containing 154.95 gross acres, more or less

LEASE D: i : _— _

mson . wssied NGB CLEE COPY

ORIGINAL LESS sfnéy Lan

CURRENT LESSEE: Amoco Production Company, Sagle, Schwab &
McLean Energy Resources, L.L.C., Rock Creek
Ranch I, Ltd., LHS Smith & Smith, Ltd. L.L.P.

LEASE DATE: August 1, 1996

ROYALTY: 12.50% (1/8th)

POOLING: Yes o g -
RECORDING DATA: Reception #714495, records of La Plata County,
Colorado... . o

DESCRIPTION: i h vol
Section 29: A tract of land being in the
W/2SW/4 more particularly described as follows,
to wit:
Beginning at the Southwest Corner of said tract
(being a point on the East boundary line of. the
) gwhe Zzes est Corner
UNGFEAETOEY
I.M.P.M. S 027dey 8 3%' West,
606.40 feet;
THENCE running from said Southwest Cormer of
said tract, North 722.20 feet to the Northwest
Corner; - -
THENCE running South 89 degrees 16' East,
304.60 feet to the Northeast Corner;
THENCE running South 722.20 feet to the
Southeast Corner;
THENCE running North 89 degrees 16' West,
304.60 feet ta the Southwest corner, the place
of beginning e
containing 5.05 acres, more or less.
LEASE E:
LESSOR: L.anor M. Bordner, a single woman

ORIGINAL LE i
consar: wasdgF N I i3 S2 G o)
cle e e cew’ N1.IC., Rock Creek

O
Ranch I, Ltd., LHS Smith & Smith, Ltd. L.L.P.

LEASE DATE: August 1, 1996

ROYALTY: 12.50% (1/8th)

POOLING: Yes — . 7

RECORDING DATA: Reception #714496, records of La Plata County,
Colorado S . -

DESCRIPTION: i

Section 29: A tract of land being in the .
W/2SW/4 more particularly described as follows,

to wit:
Mamdoandn~e o+ +ha @Anthuact Carnar of said tract



said tract, North 723 20 reet to the Nortnwest
Corner; =~ -

THENCE running South 89 degrees 16' East,
304.60 feet to the Northeast Corner;

THENCE running South 722.20 feet to the
Southeast Cormner;

THENCE running North 89 degrees 16' West,
304.60 feet to the Southwest corner, the place

of beg:.nm.ng
containing 5.05 acres, more or less.

e | NOEEIAEQEOP Y =
i 8

ORIGINAL LESSEE: Finney Land Company

CURRENT LESSEE: Amoco Production Company, Sagle, Schwab &

MclLean Energy Regources, L.L.C., Rock Creek
Ranch I, Ltd., LHS Smith & Smith, Ltd L.L.P.
LEASE DATE: August 1, 1996
12.50% (l/8th)

ROYALTY:
POOLING: Yes
RECORDING DATA: Reception #714494, records of La Plata County,
Colorado : S
DESCRIPTION: owpship 34 North, Ra ) X
Sect:.on 29: A tract of land be:.ng :|.n the :
W/28W/4 more particularly described as follows,
to wit:
Beginning at the Southwest Corner of sald tract
ine of the
UNGEERSIAL-GOE¥S Sax
ecti ip ge 9 West,
N.M.P.M. bears South 02 degrees 39! West,
606.40 feet,
THENCE running from said Southwest Cormer of
said tract, North 722 20 feet to the Northwest
Corner; 5
THENCE ru.nm.ng South 89 degrees 16' Rast,
304.60 feet to the Northeast Corner;
THENCE running South 722.20 feet to the
Southeast. Corner;
THENCE running North 89 degrees 16' West,
304.60 feet_to the Southwest corner, the place
of beginning e _
containing 5.05 acres, more or less.
LEASE G:

LESSOR: ..
ORIGINAIL LE#N s
CURRENT LES fndco "Pr e, Bchwab &

McLean Energy Resources, L.L.C., Rock Creek
Ranch I, Ltd., LHS Smith &. Smith, Ltd. L.L.P.

LEASE DATE: . September 1, 1996

ROYALTY: 12.50% (1/8th)

POOLING: Yes

RECORDING DATA: Reception #714497, records of La Plata County,
Colorado

DESCRIPTION: ownship ange

Section 29: A tract of land be:.ng 1n the
W/2SW/4 more particularly described as follows,
to wit:



R L

THENCE running from said Southwest Corner of
said tract, North 722.20 feet to the Northwest
Corner; . S .

THENCE running South 89 degrees 16' East,
304.60 feet to the Northeast Cormer;

THENCE running South 722.20 feet to the
Southeast Corner;

THENCE running North 89 degrees 16' West,
304.60 fegt to the Southwest cormer, the place
of beginning D

containing 5.05 acres, more or less.

==*  UNQEFICIAL.CORY ...

and wife .
ORIGINAL LESSEE: Finney Land Company
CURRENT LESSEE: Amoco Production Company, Sagle, Schwab &

MclLean Energy Resources, L.L.C., Rock Creek
Ranch I, Ltd., LHS Smith & Smith, Ltd. L.L.P.

LEASE DATE: August 6, 1996

ROYALTY: 12.50% (1/8th)

POOLING: Yes .

RECORDING DATA: Reception #714492, records of La Plata County,
Colorado . . . . .- e

DESCRIPTION: Township 34 North, Range 9 West, N.M.P.M.

Section 29: A tract of land in the W/2SW/4 more
particularly described as.follows, to-wit: _
Beginning at a point on the East right-of-way

U N @E;i@;’g{i{é hg Southwest

th 1 degree
feet. 5

THENCE running from said point of beginning
South 89 degrees 16' East a distance of
304.60 feet;

THENCE running South a distance of 722.2 feet
to a point;

THENCE running South 89 degrees 16' East a
distance of 228.6 feet to.a point;

THENCE running North a distance of 2042.2 feet,
more or less, to a point in the North line of
said wW/2swW/4;

THENCE running West along said North line of
W/2SW/4 a distance of 533.2 feet to a point in
the said East right-of-way line of U.S. Highway
550;

THENCE running South along said East right-of-
way line of U.S. Highway 550 a distance of

e or lggs oint of '
UNGEETQIE -CORY: 5
cedureé. n . ccarding to the

plat thereof. filed for record as reception
number 404044 in the office of the Clerk and
Recorder, La Plata County, Colorado
containing 14.40 acres, more or less

LEASE I: . - - . . -

LESSOR: Craig E. Effress, a single man
ORIGINAL LESSEE: Finney Land Company

— - . e e T e i L Aaea  MVAvavAanier Carmla CGrhwah £




- —. o

Colorado

DESCRIPTION: i N

Sectionm 29: Tract A-R of Effress Boundary
Adjustment Project No. 95-254, County of La
Plata, State of Colorado, according to the
recorded. plat thereof filed for record April 2,
1996 under reception number 704426 and re-
recorded .April 9, 1996 under reception number
704827, LESS AND EXCEPT that part of a tract of
land lying within Tract A-R a more particularly
described in Mineral Deed filed for record in
La Plata County, Colorado,on April 25, 1986
under reception number 531343.

UNCFFICIAL COPY

LEASE J:

LESSOR: Roxanne Effress, a single woman

ORIGINAL LESSEE: Finney Land Company

CURRENT LESSEE: Amoco Production Company, Sagle Schwab &
McLean Emergy Resources, L.L.C., Rock Creek
Ranch I, Ltd., LHS Smith & Smith, Ltd. L.L.P.

LEASE DATE: October 1, 1996

ROYALTY: 12.50% (1/8th)

POOLIRG: Yes

RECORDING DATA: Reception #715725, records of La Plata County,
Colorado - e ) : .

DESCRIPTION: i

Section 29: Tract B-R of Bffress Boundary

] No. R sty of La
G o o ppflyglg to the
: gor redord April 2,

1996 under reception number 704426 and re-
recorded . April 9, 1996 under reception number
704827, LESS AND EXCEPT that part of a tract of
land lying within Tract B-R a more particularly
described in Mineral Deed filed for record in
Ia Plata County, Colorado, on April 25, 1986-
under reception number 531343.

containing 1.30 acres, more or less

UNOFFICIAL COPY
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Royalty, overriding royalty and other burdens now existing or
which may hereafter be created, accruing or payable with respect to
production of Pooled Substances from the Pogoled Area shall be
determined by allocating such production to _the separate tracts
into which the Pooled Area is now or may hereafter be divided in
the proportion that the surface acreage contained in each tract
bears to the entire surface acyeage contained in the Pooled Area;
and the royalty, overriding royalty or other burden on the working
interest shall accrue and be paid upon or out of that portion of
the production so allocated in the game manner and to the same

extent as thqugjptheRrasdugtl on cat parately
leased tract Raq Og ol trpc ﬁ terms of
the oil and o At LXRGL . N

Iv

The Parties hereto _execyte. this Agreement in accordance with
the terms and provisions of sach of the oil and gas leases
described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and any other oil and gas
leases owned by the parties hereto and covering or included in any
portion of the Pooled Area. - Should the title to any of the oil and
gas leases included herein be lost, or should any of such leases,
either as originally written or_amended, not contain a sufficient
pooling clause to permit the_pooling of said leases so as fo form
the Pooled Area herein designated, this Agreement, nevertheless,
shall remain in full force and.effect ag to all remaining oil and
gas leases and the oil, gas (including coalbed methane gas) " and

e et m@ppﬁj‘ﬁt COPY

This Agreement shall remain in force and effect as to each
separate tract of land included in the Pooled Area co-extensively
with the primary term of the Exhibit "A" Leaseg covering such tract
and so long thereafter as Pooled Substances are produced or can be
produced from the Pooled Arxea, or_ operations (whether drilling,
reworking or otherwise) .are. being conducted thereon, with no
cessation of production or operations exceeding the time described
in the Exhibit "A" Leases, and if production results from such
operations, for so long. thereafter as Pooled Substances are
produced, or can be produced; provided, however, that this
Agreement may be terminated A, any time by the filing in La Plata
County, Colorado a Declaration of Termination of Pooling and
Pooling Agreement sigmned by all of the working interest owners of
the Exhibit "A" Leases. Upon termination of this Agreement, the
rights of the Parties hereto in the Exhibit "A" Leases shall become
and remain the same as though this Agreement had not been executed.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument may be executed in one or more counterparts,
no one of which needs to he executed by all parties hereto, and
shall bg binding upon each party executing the same, and shall be
effectijye as to the interest,of such party with the same force and
effect as if all such parties have signed the same document. This
instrument shall be effective as to the interest of each party
executing a counterpart hereof, even though all parties owning oil,
gas (including coalbed methane gas) and associated hydrocarbon
rights under the leases described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto
did not execute this.instrument or a counterpart thereaf. For

J, Lt Pl AN e +ha asvarmiFad Nnarrac
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single original instrument showing execution by all ‘parties who
executed this Agreement.

VII

This Agreement shall be binding upon the Parties and shall
extend to and be binding upon their respective heirs, devisees,
personal representatives, successors and assigns. As herein
modified and changed, the leases described in Exhibit ®*A® attached
hereto and subject to this Agreement are and shall remain in full
force and effect according to the terms and provisions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement
as of the dat iKs i 7 ig\Agree effective
for all purp o, o) :

OPERATOR:
SG INTERESTS I, LTD.
a Limited Partnership

By Gordy Gas Corporation, as
ATTEST: . . . General Partner

By: _By: ; % ~
Gary S/ Weber
Vice-President

NOFFICIAL COPY

) ss.
COUNTY OF HARRIS )

STATE OF TEXAS

The foregoing instrument wag acknowledged before me, the
undersjigned, a Notary jublic, in and for said County and State, on

this day of , 1997, by Gary S. Weber, being the

Vice-President of Gordy Gds Corporation, the General Partner of SG
Interests I, Ltd., a Limited Partnership, for the uses and purposes
as therein set forth. )

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official seal the day and year er written.

132 Lo

Notary Public




IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement
as of the date first written,. but said Agreement shall be effective
for all purposes as of the date of first production.

Non-Operator

Rock Creek Ranch I, Ltd.,

a Texas Limited Partnership
By Gordy Gas Corporation, as
General Partner

UNOFFICI

STATE OF TEXAS )
)SS.
COUNTY OF HARRIS)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the
undersi d, a Notary, Publig¢, in and for said County and State, on
this day of W, 1997, by Gary S. Weber, being the
Vice-President of Gordy Gas Corporation, the General Partner of

Rock Creek Ranch I, Ltd., a Texas Limited Partnership, for the uses
and purposes as therein set

A E T AL LCORY cceives oy

official seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
SUSAN D. EISENBREY
MY COMMEISSION EXPIRES

May 31, 2001

UNOFFICIAL COPY
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as of the date first written, but said Agreement shall be effective
for all purposes as of the date of first production

Non-Operator

Amoco Production Company

M )
UNOFFEICIAL COPY

STATE OF COLORADQ)
}ss.
COUNTY OF DENVER )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on
this gi( day of _OCYOWRER, 1997, by _ J.H. HASCRE .
being the _Ml_)g‘;‘ IN- FBCY  for Amoco Production Company, a
Delaware Corporation, for the uses and purposes as therein set
forth.

ErIRNOFE Sl GaPY sy
official seal ;

My Commission Expires:

-\~ Caa} L

- -sm e e e e e e seg T e,

UNOFFICIAL COPY
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement
as of the date first written, but said Agreement shall be effective
for all purposes as of the date of first production.

Non-Operator

LesterH Smith, General Partner

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF TEXAS )
}ss.
COUNTY OF HARRIS)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the
undersigned, a Notary lic, in and for said County and State, on
this ASth day of ﬁ%@ 1997, by Lester H, Smith, General
Partner of LHS, Smith & Smith, Ltd. L.L.P., on behalf of LHS, Smith

& Smith, Ltd. L.L.P., for the uses and purposes as thereln set
forth.

o kb I Al G LR 1000wy

official seal the day and year last above written.

Clitusdf Srman)

Notary Public

My C ission Expires:

UL 1’7,, (919
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IN WITNESS WHERREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement
as of the date first written, but said Agreement shall be effective
for all purposes as of the date of first production.

Non-Operator

Sagle, Schwab & McLean Energy
Resources, L.L.C.

UNOFFICHEGBPr=

STATE OF COLORADO ) )
)SS. -
COUNTY OF LA PLATA)

e e PR
B e - p—

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on
this _ L¥  day of _OCtpbes _, 1997, by __Robert J. Sagle ,
being the President of Sagle, Schwab & McLean Energy Resources,
L.L.C., for the uses and purposes as therein set forth. '

B Ae S {1 O i L6 R B G  y lel
/&/rm )ﬁ , /Qéée,

Notary Public

Mv C : s s . -$ vGINA é AééE )
y Commission Explres :: NOTARY PUBLIC 1‘:
/2-8-99. §  STATEOF COLORADO _ }

My Commission Expires 12/8/99
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State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Susan Granger - Mineral Owner Questions

STATE OF
COLORADO

Susan Granger - Mineral Owner Questions

Stanczyk - DNR, Jane <jane.stanczyk@state.co.us> Fri, Dec 7, 2012 at 12:41 PM
To: Roger Allbrandt - DNR <roger.allbrandt@state.co.us>
Cc: grangers5@werizon.net

Roger

Per your manager & my manager, | am forwarding a mineral owner question/complaint to you.

The attached spreadsheet and map provide a summary of what | have learned from Susan Granger and
from research in the the COGCC database.

Thanks for taking care of this.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Jane Stanczyk

Permit Supervisor

Colorado Qil and Gas Conservation Commission
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Ext. 5119

E-mail: jane.stanczyk@state.co.us

2 attachments

@ﬂ Susan & George Granger - non Payment complaint 12-6-2012.docx
100K

@ Susan & George Granger - non Payment complaint 12-6-2012.xIsx
= 10K

Allbrandt - DNR, Roger <roger.allbrandt@state.co.us> Fri, Dec 7, 2012 at 1:36 PM
To: grangers5@verizon.net

Roger M. Allbrandt

Hearings Officer

Colorado Qil & Gas Conservation Commission
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801

Denwer, Colorado 80203

303-894-2100 ext. 5125
roger.allbrandt@state.co.us

[Quoted text hidden)

ﬂ Susan and George Granger.pdf
72K

Allbrandt - DNR, Roger <roger.allbrandt@state.co.us> Fri, Dec 7, 2012 at 1:52 PM
To: grangers5@verizon.net

htips:/imail .google.convmail/u/1/?ui=2&ik=d40192f1028view=pt&q=grang er&qs=truedsearch=query&th= 13b76e3c70483308
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8/13/13 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Susan Granger - Mineral Owner Questions

Roger M. Allbrandt

Hearings Officer

Colorado Oil & Gas Conservation Commission
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801

Denwer, Colorado 80203

303-894-2100 ext. 5125
roger.allbrandt@state.co.us

[Quoted text hidden]

i3y form37.pdf
a 240K

Allbrandt - DNR, Roger <roger.allbrandt@state.co.us> Fri, Dec 7, 2012 at 2:09 PM
To: grangers5@vwverizon.net

Susan,

Thank you for contacting the COGCC. As discussed, please complete Form 37, and send it to Conoco via
certified mail. If, after 60 days, they have not provided the information, or you dispute the information provided,
you can file Form 38 to request a hearing before the Commission.

The good news is that these matters usually resolve themselves, as Operators do not want to appear before the
Commission to explain why people aren't getting paid.

I've also included one more map with the aerial view of the ground, for reference.
Sincerely,

Roger M. Allbrandt

Hearings Officer

Colorado Oil & Gas Conservation Commission
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801

Denver, Colorado 80203

303-894-2100 ext. 5125
roger.allbrandt@state.co.us

[Quoted text hidden)

f] Map Susan Granger.pdf
= 2396K

Allbrandt - DNR, Roger <roger.allbrandt@state.co.us> Fri, Dec 7, 2012 at 2:16 PM
To: "Stanczyk - DNR, Jane" <jane.stanczyk@state.co.us>, Robert Frick - DNR <robert.fick@state.co.us>

Jane and Bob,

Just to follow up. | spoke with Ms. Granger. She is going to file the Form 37 via certified mail to get the
Payment of Proceeds process started. [l follow up with a soft phone call to Tammy Rigdon or Cindy Branson at

https://mail g cogle.com/mail/w/1/?ui=28ik=d40192f102&view=pt&q=grang er&qs=truedsearch=queryth= 13b76e3c70483308 23



8/13/13 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Susan Granger - Mineral Owner Questions

Conoco in about a week.
Sincerely,

Roger M. Allbrandt

Hearings Officer

Colorado Oil & Gas Conservation Commission
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801

Denver, Colorado 80203

303-894-2100 ext. 5125
roger.alibrandt@state.co.us

On Fri, Dec 7, 2012 at 12:41 PM, Stanczyk - DNR, Jane <jane.stanczyk@state.co.us> wrote:

[Quoted text hidden]

Stanczyk - DNR, Jane <jane.stanczyk@state.co.us>
To: "Allbrandt - DNR, Roger" <roger.allbrandt@state.co.us>
Cc: Robert Frick - DNR <robert.frick @state.co.us>

thank you Roger!

Jane Stanczyk

Permit Supervisor

Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Ext. 5119

E-mail: jane.stanczyk@state.co.us

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail .g oogle.comvmailiw/1/?ui=2&ik= d40192f1028view=pt&q=granger&q s=truedsearch=query&th=13b76e3c70483308

Fri, Dec 7, 2012 at 2:31 PM
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Susan & George Granger - non Payment complaint 12-6-2012

Completion [Date Sold to
LL DE ON LOCATION WELL INFORMATION Drilled By:
WE SCRIFTI ATH rited =Y spup Date |Date ConocoPhillips
05-067-08077, CALLISON 34-9 29-2 NWSE 29 Sidetrack D Formation Status sSG
: 1/19/1997 | 3/27/1997 10/3/2001
CONOCO PHILLIPS COMPANY 34N -SW (M) 0 2926 FRLDC PR Interests 118/ 127/ /3/
05-067-08405, BOREN 34-9 29-3 SWSW 29 Sidetrack ™ Formation Status sG
: 2/23/2001 | 3/14/2001 10/3/2001
CONOCO PHILLIPS COMPANY 34N -9W (M) 0 FRLDC PR Interests /23/ /14/ /3/
-067- -9 29- Sidetrack ™ F ti Stat i
05-067-09409, CALLISON 34-9 29-2A |SWSE 29 etrac ormation atus oo:mnovs_ 3/12/2008 4/22/2008
CONOCO PHILLIPS COMPANY 34N -9W (M) 0 3596 FRLDC PR llips
05-067-09426, BOREN 34-9 29-3A SWSW 29 Sidetrack ™ Formation Status |ConocoPhi 1/4/2008 2/20/2008
CONOCO PHILLIPS COMPANY 34N -9W (M) 0 3138 FRLDC PR ips

Phone call 12-6-2012 with Susan Granger
805-688-9209 grangers5@verizon.net

Section 29 T34N ROW

George owns minerals = 20% of 5.5 acres in SWSW
Fruitland Coal (FRLDC) spaced by 112-157 & 112-197 = 320 S/2 with up to 4 wells
the unit has not been forced pooled by COGCC

with their described mineral ownership, they would have an interest in all 4 wells in the unit

their minerals are not leased; they refused a Finney Land Co (for SG Interests?) offer of $5in 2001

never received division orders after Boren wells completed
relatives received division orders and now royalty checks

ConocoPhillips land department has not been very responsive to their requetsts
CP cannot find any record of them as mineral owner
CP cannot locate certified package sent & signed for

a question we need to ask = if they were provided an AFE when the wells were drilled




Susan & George Granger - non Payment complaint 12-6-2012
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State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Thank you

STATE OF
COLORADC

Thank you

Granger <grangers5@werizon.net>
To: roger.allbrandt@state.co.us

Roger,

Thank you for responding to my complaint so efficiently.
You were very helpful and pointed me in the right direction.
| will send you an email of the forms as soon as possible.
Hawe a great weekend!

Susan Granger

Allbrandt - DNR, Roger <roger.allbrandt@state.co.us>
To: Granger <grangers5@werizon.net>

Susan,
You're welcome, have a great weekend.
Sincerely,

Roger M. Allbrandt

Hearings Officer

Colorado Oil & Gas Conservation Commission
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801

Denver, Colorado 80203

303-894-2100 ext. 5125
roger.allbrandt@state.co.us

[Quoted text hidden]

https:/imail g oogle.comvmail/u/1/?ui=28&ik=d40192f1028view=pt&q=granger&qs=true&search=query&th= 13077808515609d0

Fri, Dec 7, 2012 at 3:33 PM

Fri, Dec 7, 2012 at 3:40 PM
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8/13/113 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - George Granger's Form 37

| STATE OF
X coLorapo

George Granger's Form 37

Granger <grangers5@vwerizon.net> Thu, Dec 20, 2012 at 10:46 PM
To: roger.allbrandt@state.co.us

Hi Roger,

These are the copies of Form 37 that | will be sending to Conaco Phillip's Owner Relations Unit.

| hope | filed them out properly. If i have not done so, would you please email me back with any corrections i may
do before i mail them ;

Certified mail with a cower letter. | learned that relatives pooled their interest in the Callison 34-9 29-2 Well back in
1997 through court docs (Reception#7345867)

Also, they all had leases from Aug1996 (Reception#714494)

Enjoy the holidays and thank you.

Susan Granger

4y Form 37008.pdf
328K

hitps://mail g oog le.com/mail/w/1/?ui=2&ik=d40192f1028view=pt&q =grang er&qs=truedsearch=query&th=13bbc0adc8318c87
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George W Granger

PO Box 790

Los Olivos, CA 93441
December 20, 2012

Re: Claim for Royalties Owed

Certified Mail
Conaco Phillips Company
PO Box 7500
Bartlesville, OK 74005-7500
Attention: Owner Relations Unit
Dear Sirs:
I own a mineral interest in 5.05 acres in the Fruitland coal seam formation, Ignacio-
Blanco Field, La Plata County, Colorado. My father, William H Granger inherited the
mineral rights from his mother, Minnie D Granger, which in turn, passed to me.
Furthermore, Conaco Phillips is the operator of several established wells operating in
Section 29 T34N R9W, where my mineral interest is located. According to my research,
your company is holding monies in a suspense account for back royalties owed in the
name listed below:
George W Granger
Moreover, the information/documents listed below confirming my interest in these funds,
requested in a conversation on 8/21/12 with Tammy Rigdon, were Certified mailed and
signed for on November 5, 2012.

1. Mineral Deed--claiming 20% of 5.05 Acres

2. Will w/ Proof of Executorships

3. Death Certificate

4. Lease Agreements

5. Maps

6. Birth Certificate & Family History

7. CA Drivers License



8. Social Security Number

I am still awaiting an update from Cindy Bramson since contact with her on
November 27, 2012 where she said she would have to research this in their
warehouse. We have left several messages with her for a return phone call.
Enclosed are four Form 37 copies to further assist you with my claims.
Thank you for your prompt attention concerning my claims. If you have any

questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

George W Granger
Enclosures: 4

cc: Roger M. Albrandt COGCC



State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Granger cover |etter

STATE OF
COLORADO

Granger cover letter

Granger <grangers5@verizon.net> Thu, Dec 20, 2012 at 11:57 PM

To: roger.allbrandt@state.co.us

L@] Form 37 Letter.doc
= 46K

hitps://mail.g oogle.com/mail/u/1/7ui=28ik=d40192f1028view=pt&g =grang er&qs=truedsearch=queryth=13bbc40e72dd620c
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81313 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Fwd: Interests of William Henry Granger, Sr.

" STATE OF
i COLORADO

Fwd: Interests of William Henry Granger, Sr.

Susan Granger <grangers5@werizon.net> Thu, Mar 7, 2013 at 1:30 PM
To: roger.allbrandt@state.co.us

Hi Roger,

I wanted to give you a quick update to my problem w/CP following my mailing Form 37 to them.

Today is the 60th day since they received it. The enclosed email is the first progress report back to me and
as it appears we are back to square one. In Oct 2012 after a conversation w/Tammy Rigdon |

supplied the same documentation-lost and now found. Sworn affidavits are the only additional request.

We are continuing to cooperate to resolve this mishap with them. | will up date you with my hopeful progress.
Susan Granger

Begin forwarded message:

il Lettersi.doc
"J 54K

Allbrandt - DNR, Roger <roger.allbrandt@state.co.us> Mon, Mar 11, 2013 at 3:37 PM
To: Susan Granger <grangers5@vwerizon.net>

Susan,
Thank you for the update.
Sincerely,

Roger M. Allbrandt

Hearings Officer

Colorado Oil & Gas Conservation Commission
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801

Denver, Colorado 80203

303-894-2100 ext. 5125
roger.allbrandt@state.co.us

[Quoted text hidden]

hitps://mail.google.comVmail /w/1/7ui=28ik=d40192f1028view=pt&q =g rang er&qgs=truedsearch=query&th= 13d468bec6be594d
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State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Certified Granger Letter- ConocoPhillips

STATE OF
COLORADO

Certified Granger Letter- ConocoPhillips

Susan Granger <grangers5@werizon.net>
To: Cynthia.E.Branson@conocophillips.com

Cc: roger.allbrandt@state.co.us
You should be receiving the requested documents by today 3/26/13

Sent from my iPhone

8
i} :
lf : | photo.jpeg
T g v =i 21K
B 2 LB

b

H

S = ;

Tue, Mar 26, 2013 at 2:32 PM

https://mail .google.cormvmail/u/1/?ui=2&ik=d40192f1028view=pt&q=granger&qs=truedsearch=query&th=13da8679aa36d04e

n



8/13/13 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Granger Mineral Interests

Allbrandt - DNR, Roger <roger.allbrandt@state.co.us> Thu, Apr 25, 2013 at 12:51 PM
To: Susan Granger <grangers5@werizon.net>

Ms. Granger,
Please call me on Monday or Tuesday next week to discuss.
Generally,

1) You are an Interested Party only for the wells in which you have a mineral interest.

2) You can look at the spacing and pooling orders for the sections in which you have mineral interests, and for
which wells apply to those orders. Additionally, each well "scoutcard" and Form 2 Permit to Drill, will identify the
lands drained by the well. If your lands are listed within that well footprint, you may have an interest in the well.
3) ConocoPhillips has 90 days to comply with Form 37. We can look closer to see if they've already released
that information, or if it's protected by the 6 month privilege under Rule 308C.

Sincerely,

Roger M. Allbrandt

Hearings Officer

Colorado Oil & Gas Conservation Commission
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801

Denver, Colorado 80203

303-894-2100 ext. 5125
roger.allbrandt@state.co.us

[Quoted text hidden]

https:/mail g oogle.convmail/u/1/2ui= 28ik= d401921028Mew=ptaq =granger&qs=truedsearch=query&th= 13e4267c8168259b
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State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Granger Mineral Interests

STATE OF
COLORADO

Granger Mineral Interests

Susan Granger <grangers5@werizon.net> Thu, Apr 25, 2013 at 12:14 PM
To: roger.allbrandt@state.co.us

Hi Roger,

I want to update you on our mineral interest so far with Conoco. As of last friday they said they sent out Division
Orders for 4 Wells, offering Working Interest. At what point, if any, will they satisfy my Form 37 Request for
information on those 4 wells? That deadline passed weeks ago. Also, what is my "sphere of influence"
of my mineral rights concerning any other wells (mostly owned by CP) in the surrounding areas? Samson, in
particular, owns across the street (less than 1500 Ft away-Dowler 1) OR Beaston 1( right on top of Callison
34-9 20-2A that CP is offering WI for) ???? Does this extend out to Sections 30, 31, 32 ?

How do | determine who else drilled without my consent? Is there an easy way find out which of these companies
needed my rights before they were permitted?

Is this something Jane Stanczyk can determine?

Thank you for looking into this for me.

Susan

Begin forwarded message:

From: Susan Granger <grangers5@verizon.net>
Date: April 25,2013 9:51:41 AMPDT

To: grangers5@verizon.net

Subject: Map
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Sent from my iPhone

hitps://mail .g oogle.com/mail/u/1/?ui=28ik=d40192f1028iew=pt&q=granger&qs=truedsearch=query&th=13e4267c8168259b 12



State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Granger Mineral Interest

STATE OF
COLORADO

Granger Mineral Interest

Susan Granger <grangersS@werizon.net> Wed, Jun 5, 2013 at 1:28 PM
To: roger.allbrandt@state.co.us

Hi Roger,

Quick update on what we have thus far from Conoco Phillips.

The mineral interest has been transferred and recorded in La Plata County and we are negotiating a settlement
with them for all the monies owed on behalf of William Sr as a working interest owner. CP sent us a

"Mineral Payment Supporting Calculations" statement for 4 wells for the past five years (01/08 thru 02/13)

but has not yet calculated the years 1997-2008. They said they would be responsible for this as well.

We are awaiting word from them on what our options are going forwards.

Those include being a W! owner, a Rl leassor (no way!) or selling outright our interests.

We want to be assured that we are getting the correct payments and have obtained one of the best lawyers in
the industry

to review the documents and counsel us on our decisions. | have done all the research and discovery regarding
this and

in doing so | have discovered an additional well (Beaston 1) that we have a mineral interest in which we are not
getting revenue

from. We will pursue that claim as soon as we settle this one on the 4 wells.

Sincerely,

Susan
lessor

Allbrandt - DNR, Roger <roger.allbrandt@state.co.us> Wed, Jun 5, 2013 at 1:42 PM
To: Susan Granger <grangers5@verizon.net>

Susan,
Thank you for the update. Good work!
Sincerely,

Roger M. Allbrandt

Hearings Officer

Colorado Oil & Gas Conservation Commission
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801

Denver, Colorado 80203

303-894-2100 ext. 5125
roger.allbrandt@state.co.us

[Quoted text hidden]

htips://mail.g oog le.comvmail/w/1/?ui=2&ik=d40192f1028view=pt&q=granger&qs=truedsearch=queryath=1 3f15d01fba7abfb n



State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Mineral Rights Claim

STATE OF
COLORADO

Mineral Rights Claim

Susan Granger <grangers5@werizon.net> Fri, Jun 21, 2013 at 2:45 PM
To: Carol Hines <carol.hines@conocophillips.com>
Cc: roger.allbrandt@state.co.us

Carol,

After so many attempts to obtain an accurate accounting of the monies owed George | am loosing patience. Is
the "Mineral Payment Supporting Calculations" dated 10/07 thru 02/13 , we received on May 25, intended to be
Conoco Phillips response to Form 377 Ifit is, | find it to be very confusing and conwoluted. Upon further scrutiny |
have discovered several errors. Not only does it contain 3 different decimal numbers in the calculations, 2 wells
(Callison'97 & Boren '02) that George was rightfully an owner to has been unaccounted for two full years (12/07
thru 12/09) when prices and production was the highest! This accounting is completely inadequate. Your
Accounting Department is aware of that.

You said that a settlement offer was being worked on and that we would get the options by early June. Instead
we just got a bill for expenses we owe Conoco!

Now, while writing this email 1 get a call from your Accounting Dept saying they are releasing the funds
accounted for on that erroneous report. George will not be cashing that check, because as we all know, that is
more or less concuning agreement on those owed monies.

Please stop delaying the settlement of this simple mathematical accounting.

We look forward to a timely response.

Sincerely,

George & Susan Granger

Hines, Carol <Carol.Hines@conocophillips.com> Fni, Jun 21, 2013 at 3:06 PM
To: Susan Granger <grangers5@werizon.net>

Cc: "roger.allbrandt@state.co.us" <roger.allbrandt@state.co.us>, "Branson, Cynthia E"

<Cynthia.E .Branson@conocophillips.com>, "Ruby, Terry" <Terry.Ruby@conocophillips.com>

Mrs. Granger,

Please scan and send to me the reports you are referring to. | apologize for missing your call this moming. Once
| have had a chance to review the documentation, | will retum your call and we will go over the reports together.

Thank you in advance,

Carol Hines

Senior Landman
O: 505-326-9831
C: 505-320-3265
[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail g oog le.com/mail/w/1/7ui=28ik=d401921028view=pt&q=granger&qs=true&search=query&th=13f687c4afbce8df el



State.co.us Executive Branch Malil - Request for a COGCC Hearing

STATE OF
COLORADO

Request for a COGCC Hearing

Susan Granger <grangers5@werizon.net> Mon, Jul 15, 2013 at 3:31 PM
To: Gretchen VanderWerf <GVW @gvanderwerflaw.com>
Cc: roger.allbrandt@state.co.us, Carol Hines <carol.hines@conocophillips.com>

Gretchen VanderWerf
1525 17th Street
Denver, CO 80202

Dear Gretchen VanderWerf,

| would like to have you represent my family's interest in any Mineral Rights Claim in La Plata County, Colorado.
The operator, ConocoPhillips has recognized my mineral rights to four wells after a year of delays.

Form 37 was sent in January for the four wells requesting legal documentation. It has been four months past the
60 day deadline to respond.

Repeated verbal and electronic communications for any accurate documents (operating agreements, AFE, Form
37) pertaining to my mineral interests in the 4 wells has not been met. | was told | would receive a settlement
option in May.

A final verbal extension of time still has produced no results and what appears to be stalling.

Below is a condensed version of timeline of events for your information. A detailed timeline will follow.

Sept 1946 George & Minnie Granger buy 5.05 acres outside Durango, CO In Section 29 Township 34N
Range W/25W/4

George manages and is President of the Rural Electric Association until he retires in 1968.
October 1974 George dies.
April 1986 Grandmother Minnie D Granger files a Mineral Deed in La Plata County naming her 5 children as
successors (1.01 acres per child)

William H Granger is her only son.
June 1986 William H Granger dies and names George W Granger as Executor
January 1996 Grandmother Minnie dies.
January 1997 Finney Land Company's original request by SG Interests for a lease sent by mail to George
Granger

Telephone conversation w/Denise Sims from Finney Land and Follow Up Letter

Request to lease for $50 denied. Request to buy Mineral Rights for $150 denied.

No further contact from Finney Land Co, SG Interests or ConocoPhillips

No Division Orders were ever received
August 1997  Callison 34-9 29-2 Drilled and Producing Gas by SG Interests, operator
May 2001 Boren 34-9 29-3 Drilled and Producing Gas by SG Interests, operator
January 2008 ConocoPhillips acquires Callison and Boren Wells.

March 2008 Boren 34-9 29-2A Drilled and Producing Gas by ConocoPhillips, operator

hitps://mail g cogle.com/mailiu/1/2ui=28ik=d40192f1028view=pt&q=granger&qs=truedsearch=query&msg =13fe43ea7737fc17
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8/13/13 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Request for a COGCC Hearing

June 2008 Callison 34-9 29-2A Drilled and Producing Gas by ConocoPhillips, operator
October 2011  Begin search for well "Hallock" leased on the 1997 Lease from Finney Land Company.

After so many phone conversations too numerous to mention, we were directed to the offices of
CononcoPhillips.

August 2012 Contacted ConocoPhillips about my Mineral Claim. Sent via Certified Mail a letter detailing
Granger history along with a copy of the Mineral Deed.

thru July 2013 Having supplied all documents to satisfy ConocoPhillips of my rightful claim, all attempts for an
accurate accounting of the monies owed us hawe failed.

| now wish to request a hearing before the commissioner of the COGCC as to why we are not getting paid. 1
would like you to act as my legal counse! in this matter regarding my interest in the gas wells.

Sincerely,

George W Granger

https://mail .g cogle.com/mail/u/1/?ui=28ik=d40192f1028view=pt&q =grang er&qs=truedsearch=query&msg=13fed3ea7737fc17
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